

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
1	11.17.230.001	C45 ROLLED ROUND D = 230	KG	4566
2	11.35.100.001	42CrMo4 BON. LAM. ROUND Ø100	KG	345
3	11.35.170.001	42CrMo4 BON. LAM. ROUND Ø170	KG	588
4	11.35.220.001	42CrMo4 BON. LAM. ROUND Ø220	KG	298
5	11.35.240.001	42CrMo4 BON. LAM. ROUND Ø240	KG	1314
6	132003P0	WASHER	NR	5
7	132419P0	WASHER	NR	14
8	160238P0A	WASHER FIXED (manuel)	NR	6
9	160419P0	NUTS TPN 30 DX 5 HOLES	NR	1
10	160419P0A	NUTS TPN 30 DX 5 HOLES	PZ	19
11	161114P0	PIGNONE 3 / 8X7 / 32 Z = 18 D.11	NR	12
12	172125P0	TAB 20x120	NR	12
13	20.01.0236.00	FLANGE SEAL SCREW PROFILA 12/18 PASS.	PZ	31
14	20.01.0291.00	TRAVERSO UNION SHOULDERS	PZ	8
15	20.01.0292.00B	SUPPORT ROLLER SX	PZ	14
16	20.01.0292.10	SUPPORT ROLLER 1PZ. = 21.28KG	PZ	2
17	20.01.0293.00	SUPPORT GUIDE COLUMN L = 730	PZ	91
18	20.01.0294.00	CLOSING BEHIND PLATE	PZ	48
19	20.01.0296.00	PIGNONE DOUBLE 3/4 "x 7/16" z = 26, D = 45	PZ	3
20	20.01.0302.00	PIN FOR CHAIN TENSIONER	PZ	30
21	20.01.0303.00A	FOR ECCENTRIC STUD TENSIONER	PZ	20
22	20.01.0304.00	WASHER BEARING SEAL	PZ	34
23	20.01.0305.00	CORONA DOUBLE TENDIC. 3/4 "x 7/16" Z = 15	PZ	3
24	20.01.0451.00	COGWHEEL Dp = 240 m = 5 Di = 45x50	PZ	1
25	20.01.0539.00B	BLOCK BASE SHOULDER MICRONERV.	PZ	14
26	20.01.0540.00D	BANCALE MICRONERV. 4 PASS.	PZ	1
27	20.01.0541.00	BLOCK SUPPORT ROLLER	PZ	4
28	20.01.0543.00A	PROTECTION SIDE NEUTRAL MICRONERV. 4 PASS.	PZ	3
29	20.01.0610.00	SEAL FOR OIL	PZ	14
30	20.01.0679.00	FRAME FORK	PZ	8
31	20.01.0692.00	SUPPORT ROLLER DX	PZ	15
32	20.01.0724.00A	DISTANCE	PZ	14
33	20.01.0732.00	SENSOR PROTECTION TUBE FOR ANSA	PZ	1
34	20.01.0780.00A	GUIDALAMIERA SUPPORT	PZ	2
35	20.01.0787.00	AXLE MOTORIZED EXTERNAL	PZ	11
36	20.01.0789.00	PIN FOR CORE	PZ	4
37	20.01.0790.00	AXLE INSIDE MOTORIZED	PZ	2
38	20.01.0799.00	DISTANCE DX WHEEL TIMEOUT. PROFILES	PZ	15
39	20.01.0800.00	DISTANCE LEFT WHEEL TIMEOUT. PROFILES	PZ	6
40	20.01.0956.00	PAD NYLON	PZ	2
41	20.01.1024.00	SLEEVE	PZ	14
42	20.01.1026.00A	COMPASS FOR BAR FOR PROF.12 M36 / 18 PAS	PZ	2
43	20.01.1221.00	DISTANCE TO FORK D = 101 SP = 0.5	PZ	234
44	20.01.1222.00	DISTANCE TO FORK O101 SP.1	PZ	693
45	20.01.1223.00	SPACERS FORKS D = 101 SP = 2	PZ	433
46	20.01.1847.00	BLOCCAG.PROFILE PLATE WITH TRANSLATION	PZ	27
47	20.01.1848.00	THREADED BAR FOR LOCKING PROFILE	PZ	30
48	20.01.2084.00B	BEAM PROFILES ON FLOOR	PZ	2
49	20.01.2218.00B	FIXING PLATE DOUBLE	PZ	2
50	20.01.2278.00A	cogwheel Dp = 140 m = 5 = Di 45x50 ON TEETH	PZ	3
51	20.01.2413.00	FLAT FOR FORK	PZ	8
52	20.01.2415.00	ANGLE X BEARING	PZ	5
53	20.01.2416.00	PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET	PZ	17
54	20.01.2434.00	DISTANCE D.17.1XD.25X10	PZ	41
55	20.01.2480.00	RAIL FOR LONG MICRONERVATORE	PZ	2
56	20.01.2560.00	LINE IN POLIZENE	PZ	25
57	20.01.2617.00	WHEEL DENT.m = 5 Z = 36 Dp.180 D.INT.45X50	PZ	25
58	20.01.2793.00	STOPPER	NR	2
59	20.01.3009.00A	PLATE WELDING FOR RIDUTT. VF130	NR	1
60	20.01.3011.00	DISTANCE O59 x ø45 x 11	NR	10
61	20.01.3012.00	TREE D45 L = 236	NR	1
62	20.01.3014.00	SHAFT SUPPORT TRAVERSE PROFILES	NR	1
63	20.01.3037.00	TREE TIMEOUT. PROF.GREC.D.40 L = 2570	PZ	1
64	20.01.3045.00	PLATE WELD 200X120X20	PZ	9
65	20.01.3327.00A	SIDE GUIDE BLOCK	NR	10
66	20.01.3341.00A	GUIDALAMIERA PROTECTION	PZ	16

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
67	20.01.3811.00	DOUBLE CAM	PZ	10
68	20.01.3821.00	LIFTING BRACKET PROFILES	PZ	18
69	20.01.3843.00	DISTANCE BETWEEN BEARING AND GEAR	PZ	8
70	20.01.3844.00	DISTANCE FOR TENSIONER	PZ	11
71	20.01.3851.00	GEAR SHAFT	PZ	2
72	20.01.3857.00	TRIPLE CROWN 3 / 4X7 / 16 Z = 24	PZ	6
73	20.01.3903.00	MECHANICAL STOP FOR TRAVEL PROFILES	PZ	12
74	20.01.4077.00	FIXING PLATE	PZ	4
75	20.01.4078.00	FIXING PLATE	PZ	8
76	20.01.4878.00	WASHER D.40 H = 23mm	PZ	53
77	20.01.5408.00	PLATE UNION ZINCATA	PZ	2
78	20.01.5470.00	RING	PZ	2
79	20.01.5592.00	RAISED FOOT	PZ	4
80	20.01.5598.00	OFFICE FOR PIN CENTERING CONE	PZ	8
81	20.01.5801.00	UPPER SUPPORT FRAME PROTECTION	PZ	1
82	20.01.5983.00	CATWALK SUPPORT	PZ	4
83	20.01.6053.00	SUPPORT TOP ROLL	PZ	2
84	20.01.6070.00	DISC SUPPORT SPRINGS	PZ	3
85	20.01.6071.00	DISC IN BRONZE	PZ	24
86	20.01.6072.00	CONTRAST DISC SPRINGS	PZ	7
87	20.01.6083.00	DISH FISS.MOTORE HYDRAULIC	PZ	6
88	20.01.6083.10	DISH FISS.MOTORE HYDRAULIC (RAW)	PZ	10
89	20.01.6084.00	PLATE FISS.VITE TRANSLATION	PZ	11
90	20.01.6084.10	PLATE FISS.VITE TRANSLATION (RAW)	PZ	17
91	20.01.6085.00C	BASE PROF.18 PASS.PANN.MIN.400	PZ	1
92	20.01.6087.00	TREE GUIDE DRAWER	PZ	2
93	20.01.6088.00	DOOR LOCK BUSH	PZ	46
94	20.01.6096.00A	PLATE FISS.RIDUTTORE	PZ	8
95	20.01.6097.00	PLATE SUPP. BLOCK motorisation.	PZ	4
96	20.01.6098.00	FISS. BLOCK motorisation.	PZ	4
97	20.01.6100.00A	SUPPORT BEHIND PLATE SX 12 P.	PZ	2
98	20.01.6101.00A	PLATE SUPPORT BEHIND DX 12 P.	PZ	2
99	20.01.6203.00	BRACKET SUPP.RULLI FOOLS	PZ	21
100	20.01.6207.00	BRACKET GUIDALAMIERA	PZ	5
101	20.01.6243.00	TAB 8x14 L = 30	PZ	400
102	20.01.6244.00	TAB 8x14 L = 40	PZ	220
103	20.01.6304.00A	DISTANCE sp.5	PZ	4
104	20.01.6310.00	ENGINE BLOCK 18 STEPS	PZ	2
105	20.01.6311.00	DISTANCE BLOCK ENGINES	PZ	1
106	20.01.6313.00	DISTANCE SP.30 MM	PZ	7
107	20.01.6363.00	PLAN APPOG. SHEET SX 250x250 sp.20	PZ	2
108	20.01.6364.00	PLAN APPOG. SHEET DX 250x250 sp.20	PZ	2
109	20.01.6667.00B	TREE FOR ECCENTRIC ROLLER	PZ	2
110	20.01.6735.00	STRIP FOR LOCKING	PZ	6
111	20.01.6755.00	SHAFT MOT.	PZ	1
112	20.01.6756.10	BLOCK TRANSFER MOTO (CARP)	PZ	3
113	20.01.6757.00	SUPP.BLOCCO REFERENCE MOTO	PZ	1
114	20.01.6777.00	ADJUSTMENT SCREW Interas. ROLLERS	PZ	13
115	20.01.6785.00	OIL SUPPORT UNIT	PZ	6
116	20.01.6786.00	VALVE SUPPORT GROUP	PZ	23
117	20.01.6800.00	FLANGE SUPPORT ROLLER	PZ	23
118	20.01.6963.00	WASHER D40 H = 10 mm	PZ	18
119	20.01.7018.00B	FIXING PLATE	PZ	45
120	20.01.7282.00	Counterplate 200X120X20	PZ	20
121	20.01.7283.00	BEAM JUNCTION L = 960	PZ	2
122	20.01.7775.00A	MOUNTING PLATE INTERMEDIATE	PZ	2
123	20.01.8378.00	SHAFT	PZ	1
124	20.01.8384.00	SHAFT	PZ	1
125	20.01.8757.00	RISE FOR PROFILING GRECATO H = 260	PZ	6
126	20.01.9043.00	BRACKET ACCESSORY GRECATO 45 °	PZ	1
127	20.01.9472.00B	CATWALK PROFIL TRASL.24P + 18P + 12P	PZ	1
128	20.01.9502.00	SUPPORT LEFT TO LIMIT MICRONERVATORE	PZ	7
129	20.01.9503.00	SUPPORT RIGHT TO LIMIT MICRONERVATORE	PZ	7
130	20.01.9543.00	DOOR LOCK EXTENSIONS	PZ	5
131	20.01.9552.00	SIDE SUPPORT MICRO Dx	PZ	13
132	20.01.9553.00	SUPPORT MICRO SIDE Left	PZ	14

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
133	20.01.9554.00	SUPPORT CABLE SIDE Dx	PZ	22
134	20.01.9555.00	SUPPORT CABLE SIDE Left	PZ	14
135	20.02.0807.00	CORONA DOUBLE PASS.MICRON. 3 / 4X7 / 16 Z26	PZ	4
136	20.02.0808.00	WHEEL DENT.PASS.MICRONERV. M5 Z48 Dp240	PZ	1
137	20.02.1136.00	SUPP. ENGINE PROFILA 24P	PZ	1
138	20.02.1137.00	DISTANCE MONT. CONICAL COUPLE	PZ	3
139	20.02.1138.00	GEAR TEETH STRAIGHT (RAPP. 1: 2)	PZ	3
140	20.02.1139.00	SPACER SHAFT REFERENCE INF.	PZ	6
141	20.02.1141.00	TREE INF.Ø100 PROFILA 24P INT.1500	PZ	23
142	20.02.1142.00	TREE SUP.Ø100 PROFILA 24P INT.1500	PZ	23
143	20.02.1171.00	CORONA TRANSMISSION	PZ	1
144	20.02.1172.00	DISTANCE CORONA	PZ	1
145	20.02.1178.00	GEAR TRANSMISSION	PZ	1
146	20.02.1252.00	PROTECTION LEFT SIDE FIRST OPERATOR	PZ	1
147	20.02.1255.00	PROTECTION LEFT SIDE CENTRAL OPERATOR	PZ	6
148	20.02.1256.00	PROTECTION LEFT SIDE OPERATOR FINAL	PZ	1
149	20.02.1296.00D	CARTER COVER GEAR DX	PZ	5
150	20.02.1297.00D	CARTER COVER GEAR SX	PZ	5
151	20.02.1517.00	GEAR TEETH STRAIGHT (RAPP.1: 2 PROF.ZMM)	PZ	1
152	20.02.1543.00	WASHER LOCK PIGNONE	PZ	1
153	20.02.1904.00	Distanz. FOR TENSIONER DIAM.I.17 DIAM. SP.11 E.30 / 14	PZ	34
154	20.02.2351.00A	STOPPED FOR PROFILING L = 310	PZ	3
155	20.02.2563.00	WASHER Ø40 L = 5mm	PZ	38
156	20.02.2622.00A	STOPPED FOR PROFILING L = 495	PZ	3
157	20.02.2699.00	WASHER øe30 øi13 Sp 5	PZ	173
158	20.02.2801.00	WASHER Ø40 H = 12mm	PZ	5
159	20.02.2818.00	LOCKING PLATE	PZ	4
160	20.02.2821.00A	TEAM FIXING	PZ	1
161	20.02.2848.00	PLATE ACCESSORY FOR PASSAGE	PZ	5
162	20.02.2850.00	PIN	PZ	3
163	20.02.2948.00	TREE TRASLAZ.CARRELLO SCREW SX L = 680	PZ	2
164	20.02.3188.00A	FLAT FOR TREE	PZ	6
165	20.02.3306.00A	SHOULDER RIGHT BOX 6 PASS. STEP 500	PZ	4
166	20.02.3307.00A	SHOULDER SX BOX 6 PASS. STEP 500	PZ	2
167	20.02.3308.00	SUPPORT TRANSMISSION AXIAL	PZ	2
168	20.02.3309.00	MOUNT TREES TRANSMISSION	PZ	4
169	20.02.3315.00	PROTECTION RIGHT SIDE MOTOR HOME	PZ	1
170	20.02.3316.00	PROTECTION ENGINE RIGHT SIDE CENTRAL	PZ	5
171	20.02.3317.00	PROTECTION ENGINE RIGHT SIDE CENTRAL	PZ	1
172	20.02.3318.00	PROTECTION ENGINE RIGHT SIDE END	PZ	1
173	20.02.3319.00	CARTER CHAIN OF PROTECTION	PZ	1
174	20.02.3341.00B	FIXING PLATE DOUBLE HIGH INTERM.	PZ	41
175	20.02.3342.00	FIXING PLATE DOUBLE X HIGH PASS.	PZ	28
176	20.02.3342.10	FIXING PLATE DOUBLE X HIGH PASS. (CARP)	PZ	20
177	20.02.3676.00	BRACKET ACCESSORY GRECATO Comm.688	PZ	2
178	20.02.3752.00	BLOCK SUPPORT TOP ROLL	PZ	11
179	20.02.3755.00	DISTANCE	PZ	4
180	20.02.3756.00	THICKNESS	PZ	2
181	20.02.3757.00	PANEL SIDE SLIDING	PZ	1
182	20.02.3759.00	PLATE SUPPORT DX	PZ	9
183	20.02.3759.10	PLATE SUPPORT DX (CARP)	PZ	9
184	20.02.3866.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P1.0705.SD	PZ	1
185	20.02.3868.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P1.0705.IS	PZ	1
186	20.02.3950.00	CARTER CHAIN OF PROTECTION	PZ	2
187	20.02.4103.00	PIVOT Ø20 L = 63.2 ECCENTRIC	PZ	11
188	20.02.4126.00	STOPPED FOR PROFILING L = 520	PZ	3
189	20.02.4138.00	CARTER PROTECTION TREE SPLINED	PZ	16
190	20.02.4161.00	PIN Ø20 L = 50.5	PZ	5
191	20.02.4162.00	PIN Ø20 L = 55.5	PZ	2
192	20.02.4564.00	DISTANCE TO FORK Ø84 SP.1	PZ	150
193	20.02.4565.00	DISTANCE Ø139,7 L = 15	PZ	12
194	20.02.4785.00	TAB 8x14 L = 50	PZ	308
195	20.02.4865.00	SUPPORT BRACKET BATTERY	PZ	5
196	20.02.4921.00	RISE GUIDALAMIERA COMPACT	PZ	2
197	20.02.4978.00	PLATE SUPPORT	PZ	4
198	20.02.4999.00	SHAFT Ø40 L = 601	PZ	3

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
199	20.02.5000.00	FLANGE	PZ	1
200	20.02.5001.00	TAB	PZ	2
201	20.02.5003.00	WASHER Ø50 SP 15	PZ	5
202	20.02.5025.00	DISTANCE Ø58 L = 8	PZ	5
203	20.02.5026.00	DISTANCE Ø50 L = 14.7	PZ	5
204	20.02.5030.00	GEAR SUP. OP200 M4 Z50	PZ	4
205	20.02.5072.00	WASHER Ø70 SP 10 (LASER)	PZ	2
206	20.02.5132.00	REFERENCE GRECATO THREAD	PZ	10
207	20.02.5275.00	CARTER MIDDLE	PZ	1
208	20.02.5537.00	PIN ACCESSORY FOR L = 18	PZ	1
209	20.02.5543.00	WASHER Øe25 SP4 TSPEI M6	PZ	1
210	20.02.5544.00	PLATE SUPPORT ROLLER	PZ	3
211	20.02.5549.00	FAZZOLETTO HIGH	PZ	2
212	20.02.5550.00	FLAT SHOULDER	PZ	2
213	20.02.5551.00	FRAMEWORK 50x50 L = 420	PZ	1
214	20.02.5789.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.V1.0736.ID	PZ	1
215	20.02.5790.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.V1.0736.IS	PZ	1
216	20.02.5903.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P1.0736.ID	PZ	2
217	20.02.5973.00	WHEEL ADJUSTMENT	PZ	1
218	20.02.6031.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF.55.P1.0585.IS	PZ	2
219	20.02.6032.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF.55.P1.0585.ID	PZ	2
220	20.02.6033.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF.55.V1.0585.IS	PZ	1
221	20.02.6034.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF.55.V1.0585.ID	PZ	1
222	20.02.6092.00	WASHER Ø50 Øi21 SP5	PZ	38
223	20.02.6250.00	FLAT APP. LAM. DX L = 850	PZ	5
224	20.02.6251.00	FLAT APP. LAM. SX L = 850	PZ	5
225	20.02.6252.00	DRIVING SIDE L = 850	PZ	4
226	20.02.6256.00	FLAT APP. LAM. DX L = 600	PZ	2
227	20.02.6257.00	FLAT APP. LAM. SX L = 600	PZ	2
228	20.02.6307.00	TREE TRUNK	PZ	8
229	20.02.6309.00	GEAR Free Wheel	PZ	1
230	20.02.6311.00A	TRAVERSO MACCH. ON FLOOR	PZ	6
231	20.02.6314.00	DISTANCE Øe65 Øi45 L = 25	PZ	11
232	20.02.6372.00	SLEEVE LOCKING SHAFT Translating.	PZ	1
233	20.02.6458.00	CALL FOR HIGHER	PZ	1
234	20.02.6493.00	COMPASS X X BAR PROFILES 12/18 / PASS	PZ	34
235	20.02.6494.00	THREADED BAR M36x4	PZ	6
236	20.02.6539.00	BEAM MACHINE ON FLOOR	PZ	2
237	20.02.6539.10	BEAM MACHINE ON FLOOR	PZ	2
238	20.02.6795.00	EXTENSION WITH HEXAGON	PZ	1
239	20.02.6800.00	DISTANCE DE75 60 SP8	PZ	1
240	20.02.6804.00	SUPPORT	PZ	2
241	20.02.6804.00A	SUPPORT	PZ	8
242	20.02.6805.00	BEAM BASE MICRO X LOFT	PZ	2
243	20.02.6806.00	COMPACT THICKNESS GUIDALAMIERA	PZ	2
244	20.02.6807.00	SUPP.REG. GUIDALAMIERA COMPACT	PZ	9
245	20.02.6889.00	DOOR LOCK EXTENSIONS	PZ	13
246	20.02.6890.00	BAR ADJUSTMENT TPN 30x6 L = 884	PZ	16
247	20.02.6898.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P2.0756.IS	PZ	2
248	20.02.6899.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P2.0756.ID	PZ	2
249	20.02.6900.00	BAR FOR HANDLING L = 1910	NR	4
250	20.02.6901.00	BAR FOR HANDLING L = 1710	NR	16
251	20.02.6902.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P1.0756.IS	PZ	2
252	20.02.6903.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.P1.0756.ID	PZ	2
253	20.02.7004.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROFILE GRECATO Comm.585 LANA	PZ	1
254	20.02.7059.00	WASHER De70 SP 10 (LASER)	PZ	34
255	20.02.7185.00	SMOOTH WHEEL	PZ	16
256	20.02.7186.00	WHEEL WITH THROAT	PZ	8
257	20.02.7187.00	MOTOR SUPPORT TRAVERSE GRECATO	PZ	1
258	20.02.7198.00	TRAVEL GEAR DRIVE	PZ	12
259	20.02.7224.00	DISH ADJUSTMENT GUIDALAMIERA	PZ	2
260	20.02.7281.00	SHAFT FOR MOTOR	PZ	2
261	20.02.7591.00	BRACKET OPERATOR	PZ	4
262	20.02.7809.00	COVER PLATE GUIDALAMIERA	PZ	12
263	20.02.7811.00	WASHER D30 D9 SP5	PZ	2
264	20.02.7893.00	BLOCK FOR ATTACK ROLL Comm. 743	pz	1

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
265	20.02.7896.00	STRIP FOR LOCKING Comm. 743	PZ	1
266	20.02.8031.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.13mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
267	20.02.8032.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.34mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
268	20.02.8033.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.44mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
269	20.02.8034.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.55mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
270	20.02.8035.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.65mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
271	20.02.8036.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.75mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
272	20.02.8037.00	ROLLER SUPPORT LAM. De = 160.86mm L = 70mm	PZ	2
273	20.02.8223.00	COGWHEEL Dp = 225 m = 5 D.INT. 45x50	PZ	1
274	20.02.8303.00	SHORT SETTING COMPASS (CAST)	PZ	18
275	20.02.8342.00	BASE FOR MICRO FOOT HIGHER	PZ	4
276	20.02.8343.00	MICRO FOOT FOR HIGHER	PZ	4
277	20.02.8476.00	DISTANCE øe110 sp.10mm	PZ	10
278	20.02.8494.00	REDUCTION CONNECTION CYLINDER	PZ	6
279	20.02.8495.00A	THICK CYLINDER	PZ	14
280	20.02.8583.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.V1.0647.ID	PZ	1
281	20.02.8584.00	TEMPLATE FOR PROF. 55.V1.0647.IS	PZ	1
282	20.02.8587.00	PLATE SUPPORT BEHIND DX 18 STEPS	PZ	2
283	20.02.8588.00	SUPPORT BEHIND PLATE SX 18 STEPS	PZ	2
284	20.02.8660.00	CLOSING FLANGE	PZ	16
285	20.02.8663.00	DISTANCE øe110 øi100 L = 4	PZ	4
286	20.02.8664.00	LEG MICRO MECHANICAL INF	PZ	4
287	20.02.8669.00A	SUPPORT ROLLERS MICRO MECHANICAL	PZ	10
288	20.02.8720.00	CARTER INF. LONG SIDE MOT.	PZ	1
289	20.02.8725.00	PROTECTION MOTOR SIDE OP SX	PZ	1
290	20.02.8735.00	SUPPORT ACCESSORY 05 ° 12 PASS	PZ	1
291	20.02.8736.00	SUPPORT ACCESSORY 05 ° 11 PASS	PZ	1
292	20.02.8861.00	SUPPORT MIDDLE GEAR	PZ	1
293	20.02.9019.00	Built-in support GUIDALAMIERA COMPACT	PZ	4
294	20.02.9030.00	DISH FIXING ROLLER	PZ	2
295	20.02.9093.00	TREE TRANSLATION GUIDALAMIERA	PZ	20
296	20.02.9206.00	BLOCK GUIDE CENTRAL GUIDALAMIERA	NR	4
297	20.02.9543.00	RIBBED PROTECTION INPUT-OUTPUT	PZ	4
298	20.02.9543.00A	RIBBED PROTECTION INPUT-OUTPUT	PZ	2
299	20.02.9552.00	CARTER UPPER SIDE MOT. OP DX 1 PASS	PZ	1
300	20.02.9553.00	CARTER UPPER SIDE OP. DX 1 PASS	PZ	1
301	20.02.9554.00	PROFILE FOR ROLLER C L = 1500	PZ	31
302	20.02.9969.00	STAND STILL	PZ	1
303	20.03.0006.00	PLATE FOR MICRO	PZ	41
304	20.03.0084.00A	PROTECTION ENTRY	PZ	1
305	20.03.0085.00A	PROTECTION OUTPUT	PZ	1
306	20.03.0086.00	MOTOR SIDE PROTECTION	PZ	1
307	20.03.0087.00A	PROTECTIVE SIDE OPERATOR	PZ	1
308	20.03.0088.00	REAR PLATE	PZ	4
309	20.03.0089.00	ENGINE CASE	PZ	4
310	20.03.0090.00	PROTECTION OPERATOR SIDE LOWER	PZ	2
311	20.03.0090.00A	PROTECTION OPERATOR SIDE LOWER	PZ	2
312	20.03.0091.00A	SUPERIOR PROTECTION	PZ	1
313	20.03.0092.00	CORNER LOCKING	PZ	8
314	20.03.0093.00	THICKNESS MANUAL VALVE	PZ	11
315	20.03.0094.00	DISTANCE ø20 øi7 L = 72	PZ	6
316	20.03.0097.00A	CART TRANSLATION RIBBED	PZ	3
317	20.03.0196.00A	CART TRANSLATION RIBBED MOT	PZ	1
318	20.03.0197.00	FLAT TOP WHEEL	PZ	73
319	20.03.0198.00	SHOULDER SIDE	PZ	111
320	20.03.0199.00	SHOULDER SIDE MOT.	PZ	4
321	20.03.0200.00	TREE Internet link LONG	PZ	2
322	20.03.0201.00	TREE Internet link SHORT	PZ	1
323	20.03.0202.00	TREE WHEEL FIRST FINAL	PZ	6
324	20.03.0203.00	WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT	PZ	2
325	20.03.0204.00	TREE WHEEL CENTRAL	PZ	7
326	20.03.0208.00	SHAFT GEAR TIMEOUT	PZ	1
327	20.03.0209.00A	SUPP. BLOCK REFERENCE MOTO	PZ	5
328	20.03.0315.00	PROTECTION OPERATOR SIDE INF. OP SX	PZ	2
329	20.03.0316.00	PROTECTION ENTRY	PZ	1
330	20.03.0410.00	SHAFT CONNECTION SHORT D45	PZ	3

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
331	20.03.0419.00	BLOCK FOR INTERNAL ACCESSORY	PZ	2
332	20.03.0431.00	BRACKET ACCESSORY DX 755-79 Type 2	PZ	1
333	20.03.0433.00	BRACKET ACCESSORY DX Comm.775-79	PZ	1
334	20.03.0590.00	DISTANCE De = 109.5 L = 25/12	PZ	8
335	20.03.0593.00	FLANGE SEAL BEARING	PZ	2
336	20.03.0683.00	BLOCK REFERENCE MOTO	PZ	4
337	20.03.0684.00	GEAR TRANSMISSION PROFILES	PZ	5
338	20.03.0685.00	DISTANCE INTERNAL	PZ	4
339	20.03.0686.00	DISTANCE OUTSIDE	PZ	8
340	20.03.0689.00	TAB 14x8 L = 820 HOLES WITH LOCKING	PZ	18
341	20.03.0690.00	INPUT. Øp210 Z = 42 M = 5 MOT Ø60	PZ	4
342	20.03.0691.00	INPUT. Øp290 Z = 58 M = 5 MOT Ø60	PZ	2
343	20.03.0852.10	BRACKET ACCESSORY Comm.787 type 1 (CARP)	PZ	10
344	20.03.0913.00	COGWHEEL Dp140 M5 Z28	PZ	1
345	20.03.1012.00	SHOULDER SIDE HIGH	PZ	1
346	20.03.1186.00	BEAM JUNCTION PROFILE 12-18	PZ	2
347	20.03.1187.00	PLATE FISS. GEAR	PZ	8
348	20.03.1193.00	SUPPORT RID. TIMEOUT. WALL	PZ	1
349	20.03.1267.00	BLOCK motorisation.	PZ	1
350	20.03.1471.00	ROLL HDPE Comm. 698 CARD-CARD	PZ	1
351	20.03.1618.00	WASHER De70 25 SP8	PZ	6
352	20.03.2053.00	GROOVED WHEEL FOR TRAVEL	PZ	4
353	20.03.2166.00	BRACKET ACCESSORY TYPE 1 Comm.788-79	PZ	3
354	20.03.2235.00	AXLE GEAR REFERENCE	PZ	4
355	20.03.2356.00	CARTER TRANSMISSION PROFILES	PZ	4
356	20.03.2357.00	GUARD TRANSMISSION PROFILES	PZ	4
357	20.03.2486.00	SCREW YOU. M16x67 STEM diam.20	PZ	1
358	20.03.2493.00	WASHER De. 55 Di.13 sp.6 FOR M10 SCREW TSEI	PZ	1
359	20.03.2494.00	WASHER De. 60 Di.35 sp.8	PZ	1
360	20.03.2502.00	Washer must De.40 Di.20 Th .4	PZ	2
361	20.03.2503.00	SCREW YOU. M16x62 STEM diam.20	PZ	1
362	20.03.2581.00	DISTANCE D55 D45 L = 40	PZ	1
363	20.03.2631.00	FIXING PLATE	PZ	1
364	20.03.2712.16	FLAT 1	PZ	1
365	20.03.2712.17	FLAT 2	PZ	1
366	20.03.2712.18	FLAT 3	PZ	1
367	20.03.2712.19	FLAT 4	PZ	1
368	20.03.2712.20	FLAT 5	PZ	1
369	20.03.2713.14	FLAT 1	PZ	1
370	20.03.2713.15	FLAT 2	PZ	1
371	20.03.2713.16	FLAT 3	PZ	1
372	20.03.2713.17	FLAT 4	PZ	1
373	20.03.2713.18	FLAT 5	PZ	1
374	20.03.2713.19	FLAT 6	PZ	1
375	20.03.2714.00	ANGULAR	PZ	7
376	20.03.2801.00	SHAPING SUP L = 230	PZ	1
377	20.03.2802.00	SHAPING SUP L = 830	PZ	2
378	20.03.2803.00	SHAPING SUP L = 1230	PZ	2
379	20.03.2804.00	SHAPING SUP L = 1,630	PZ	2
380	20.03.2805.00	SHAPING SUP L = 2030	PZ	1
381	20.03.2806.00	SHAPING INF L = 630	PZ	2
382	20.03.2807.00	SHAPING INF L = 1230	PZ	2
383	20.03.2808.00	SHAPING INF L = 1,630	PZ	2
384	20.03.2809.00	SHAPING INF L = 2030	PZ	2
385	20.03.2814.00	ANCHOR INF SX 3	PZ	1
386	20.03.2815.00	ANCHOR INF DX 1	PZ	1
387	20.03.2818.00	ANGLE PLUGS SUP SX	PZ	1
388	20.03.2819.00	STRIKER	PZ	2
389	20.03.2820.00	PIN D16 L = 55	PZ	2
390	20.03.2821.00	BRASS WASHER D25 D16 L = 5	PZ	20
391	20.03.2823.00	THICK FRAME HINGE	PZ	2
392	20.03.2824.00	SUPPORT BRACKET FRAME SX ANT.	PZ	1
393	20.03.2825.00	SUPPORT BRACKET FRAME SX POST.	PZ	1
394	20.03.2826.00	SUPPORT BRACKET CHASSIS DX ANT.	PZ	1
395	20.03.2827.00	SUPPORT BRACKET CHASSIS DX POST.	PZ	1
396	20.03.2828.00	COUNTER BACK	PZ	4

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
397	20.03.2829.00	ANCHOR REAR	PZ	7
398	20.03.2830.00	PIN CENTERING D30	PZ	2
399	20.03.2876.00	FIXING THICKNESS	PZ	2
400	20.03.2877.00	BRACKET DOOR PIVOT	PZ	2
401	20.03.2986.00	BEAM JUNCTION PROFILE 18 PASS	PZ	2
402	20.03.3561.00	ACCESSORY PIN FOR L = 55.5	PZ	1
403	20.03.3564.00	FRAMEWORK 50x50 L = 424	PZ	2
404	20.03.3565.00	LIFTING BEAM	PZ	1
405	20.03.3566.00	PIN D20 SUP	PZ	1
406	20.03.3567.00	PIN D20 INF	PZ	1
407	20.03.3717.00	PIN right side	PZ	1
408	20.03.3718.00	PIVOT LEFT SIDE	PZ	1
409	20.03.3721.00	TEAM SUPPORT SUP	PZ	2
410	20.03.3722.00	TEAM SUPPORT INF	PZ	2
411	20.03.3723.00	SHOULDER RIGHT SIDE	PZ	1
412	20.03.3724.00	SHOULDER LEFT SIDE	PZ	1
413	20.03.3731.00	DISH ROTATION	PZ	1
414	25.P1.0678.IS.313	ROLL FORMING	PZ	1
415	26.01.0585.IX005	BLOCK STRAIGHT WITHOUT HOLE M20	PZ	1
416	26.G1.0613.001	BLOCK FOR RIBBED 3rd H = 40	PZ	4
417	26.G1.0743.IX004	BLOCK 15 ° H = 74 JOINT 60mm	PZ	1
418	26.P1.0493.IX001	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 40	PZ	3
419	26.P1.0493.IX003	BLOCK 10 ° H = 42	PZ	2
420	26.P1.0551.SX002	BLOCK 05 ° H = 55	PZ	3
421	26.P1.0565.SX112	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 50	PZ	3
422	26.P1.0569.SX111	BLOCK 10 ° H = 52	PZ	15
423	26.P1.0591.SX001	BLOCK 05 ° H = 65	PZ	5
424	26.P1.0630.IX001	BLOCK 30 ° H = 110	PZ	4
425	26.P1.0637.SX006A	ROLLER IRON H = 35.13	PZ	1
426	26.P1.0689.SX002	ROLLER IRON H = 42.97	PZ	1
427	26.P1.0695.IX004	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 95 SIDE HOLE (76,5mm)	PZ	2
428	26.P1.0695.IX005	BLOCK 50 ° H = 60	PZ	1
429	26.P1.0704.IX006	ROLLER IRON L = 23.9	PZ	2
430	26.P1.0704.IX008	ROLLER IRON L = 49.9	PZ	1
431	26.P1.0704.IX009	ROLLER IRON H = 60.05	PZ	1
432	26.P1.0704.IX010	BLOCK 30 ° H = 50 L = 85	PZ	1
433	26.P1.0745.IX001	ROLLER IRON H = 26.07	PZ	1
434	26.P1.0754.IX005	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 50 HOLE MOVED (B)	PZ	3
435	26.P1.0776.IX003	BLOCK 10 ° H = 78 L = 75	PZ	2
436	26.P1.0785.IX001	BLOCK 15 ° H = 75	PZ	1
437	26.P1.0785.IX002	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 50	PZ	7
438	26.P2.0685.IX006	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 104 SIDE HOLE (83mm)	PZ	1
439	26.P2.0689.IX005	ROLLER IRON H = 37.95	PZ	1
440	26.V1.0102.IX003	ROLLER IRON Ø40 L = 36.04	PZ	8
441	26.V1.0102.IX006	ROLLER IRON Ø40 L = 49.21	PZ	1
442	26.V1.0585.IX002	BLOCK 10 ° H = 52	PZ	2
443	26.V1.0590.IX005	BLOCK 5 ° H = 50	PZ	9
444	26.V1.0591.IX007	BLOCK 30°	PZ	26
445	26.V1.0591.IX008	BLOCK 30° H = 57	PZ	42
446	26.V1.0630.IX001	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 60	PZ	11
447	26.V1.0650.IX002A	ROLLER SUPPORTING CAST IRON	PZ	6
448	26.V1.0651.SX006A	ROLLER IRON H = 36,05	PZ	1
449	26.V1.0653.IX001	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 50 HOLE STD	PZ	3
450	26.V1.0671.IX008A	ROLLER IRON H = 36.11	PZ	1
451	26.V1.0685.IX009	BLOCK 20 ° H = 50 L = 80	PZ	8
452	26.V1.0716.IX005	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 60 FORUM MOVED	PZ	12
453	26.V1.0720.IX001	ROLLER IRON H = 39,77	PZ	2
454	26.V1.0720.IX006	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 101 SIDE HOLE (81.2mm)	PZ	1
455	26.V1.0720.IX010	BLOCK 05 ° H = 75	PZ	1
456	26.V1.0720.IX011	BLOCK 10 ° H = 50 L = 85	PZ	2
457	26.V1.0736.IX002	ROLLER IRON L = 37.66	PZ	1
458	26.V1.0736.IX004	ROLLER IRON H = 59.3	PZ	3
459	26.V1.0768.IX001	BLOCK 40 ° L = 60	PZ	1
460	26.V2.0691.IX012	STRAIGHT BLOCK H = 70	PZ	1
461	26.V2.0798.IX001	ROLLER IRON H = 80.25	PZ	1
462	26.V2.0798.IX002	ROLLER IRON H = 70.06	PZ	1

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
463	26.V2.0798.IX003	ROLLER IRON H = 84.37	PZ	1
464	26.V2.0798.IX004	ROLLER IRON H = 39.92	PZ	1
465	26.V2.0798.IX005	ROLLER IRON H = 34.97	PZ	1
466	260642P0	FREE WHEEL COVER	NR	2
467	261121P0	PLATE THREADED	PZ	161
468	27.01.103.002	PLUG MALE SIDE WALL	PZ	5
469	27.01.103.003	PLUG FEMALE SIDE WALL H = 6 "	PZ	5
470	27.01.103.004	PLUG FEMALE SIDE WALL H = 5 "	PZ	5
471	27.01.103.005	PLUG FEMALE SIDE WALL H = 4 "	PZ	5
472	29.01.000.002	GALVANIZED THREADED BAR M16 - L = 150	PZ	34
473	29.01.000.380	THREADED BAR PF M24X2 L = 280 ZINC.	NR	30
474	29.01.001.042	GALVANIZED THREADED BAR M22 - L = 1000	PZ	12
475	29.01.001.068	PIPE DIAM. 80 X 2 L = 880 +/- 0.3 CHROME	PZ	1
476	29.01.001.076	UMS PMA PROFILE 88X44 SN L = 815	PZ	3
477	29.01.001.078	GALVANIZED THREADED BAR M16 - L = 140	PZ	106
478	29.01.001.127	TUBE FE360 150X150 sp.6 L = 300	PZ	4
479	30.10.001.101	BEARING RAD. BALL NAZ. 61904-2RS	PZ	2
480	30.10.001.280	CUSC. RAD. SF. 6014-2RS	PZ	55
481	30.10.001.300	CUSC. RAD. SF. NAZ. 6215-2RS	PZ	24
482	30.10.001.410	BEARING 61820-2RS1	PZ	82
483	30.10.002.008	BEARING RADIAL 6015-2RS1	PZ	17
484	30.10.006.002	BEARING OBLIQUO 3203A-2RS	PZ	47
485	30.10.013.003	Tapered roller bearing 32212	PZ	1
486	30.10.013.004	Tapered roller bearing 30215	PZ	5
487	30.10.013.005	BEARING conical roller 32007X	PZ	6
488	30.10.015.006	BEARING 3204-2RS QUALITY MEDIA	PZ	31
489	30.10.015.008	BEARING 4207 A	PZ	2
490	30.10.016.001	BEARING 3204-2RS FAG	PZ	28
491	30.10.022.014	30215 AV NILOS RING	PZ	80
492	30.10.022.015	32007 AV NILOS RING	PZ	6
493	30.11.003.072	PLUG FOR DRIVING gr.30 (D.14) NSK	PZ	37
494	30.11.003.155	PLUG FOR DRIVING BRA45 20 X17.6 X04	PZ	90
495	30.20.001.079	SCREW TEPF UNI5737 8.8 ZINC. M06X090	PZ	249
496	30.20.001.099	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M08X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	2
497	30.20.001.116	SCREW TEPF UNI5737 8.8 ZINC. M08X150	PZ	16
498	30.20.001.134	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M10X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	4
499	30.20.001.142	SCREW TEPF UNI5737 8.8 ZINC. M10x120	PZ	67
500	30.20.001.274	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M20X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	56
501	30.20.002.094	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	562
502	30.20.002.096	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	795
503	30.20.002.101	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	601
504	30.20.002.103	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	56
505	30.20.002.127	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	241
506	30.20.002.132	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X060 ZINC.CL.8.8 EN24017	PZ	200
507	30.20.002.136	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	93
508	30.20.002.156	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M12X030 ZINC.CL.8.8 EN24017	PZ	259
509	30.20.002.228	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M16X100 ZINC.CL.8.8 EN24017	PZ	157
510	30.20.002.283	SCREW TEIF UNI5739 8.8 ZINC. M20X080	PZ	48
511	30.20.002.285	SCREW TEIF UNI5739 8.8 ZINC. M20X090	PZ	31
512	30.20.002.411	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M30X160 ZINC.CL.8.8 EN24017	PZ	30
513	30.20.004.346	SCREW TEIF EN28676 ZINC. M24X2X100	PZ	178
514	30.20.010.064	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	138
515	30.20.010.071	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	477
516	30.20.010.093	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	2
517	30.20.010.094	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1238
518	30.20.010.095	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	396
519	30.20.010.096	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	9
520	30.20.010.111	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X100 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	202
521	30.20.010.153	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	187
522	30.20.010.160	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	168
523	30.20.010.221	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	105
524	30.20.010.278	SCREW TCEI UNI 5931 8.8 ZINC. M20x060	PZ	4
525	30.20.010.625	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 12.9 M10X030	PZ	107
526	30.20.011.105	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	18
527	30.20.012.127	SCREW TSPEI UNI5933 10.9 ZINC. M10X040	PZ	172
528	30.20.012.278	SCREW TSPEI UNI 5933 M20x070	PZ	28

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
529	30.20.016.069	SCREW TBEI ISO7380 12.9 ZINC. M06X040	PZ	51
530	30.20.016.071	SCREW TBEI ISO7380 12.9 ZINC. M06X050	PZ	120
531	30.20.024.031	SCREW STEI PCON UNI5927 12.9 M05X008	PZ	778
532	30.20.024.094	SCREW STEI UNI 5923 M8x16	PZ	996
533	30.20.024.095	SCREW STEI UNI 5927 M08X016	PZ	1761
534	30.20.024.214	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M16X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	184
535	30.20.051.001	SCREW AUTOFIL. HEAD BOMB. TZ D4.2X10 903140547804	PZ	580
536	30.20.101.063	NUT AND M05 UNI 5588 PG GALVANIZED	PZ	4060
537	30.20.101.066	NUT AND M10 UNI 5588 PG GALVANIZED	PZ	69
538	30.20.101.069	NUT AND M16 UNI 5588 PG GALVANIZED	PZ	313
539	30.20.101.129	NUT AND M16 UNI 5589 PG GALVANIZED	PZ	65
540	30.20.101.165	NUT ES. LOW ZINC UNI5589. M30x2 PF	PZ	62
541	30.20.110.091	LOCKING NUT M40X1.5 RADIAL YSR	PZ	3
542	30.20.113.016	KNOB D50 VTR.50 p-M8x50 COD 83843	PZ	93
543	30.20.113.017	KNOB VH.153 D44 / 44 p-M8x50 COD 73255	PZ	14
544	30.20.150.002	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M05	PZ	3422
545	30.20.150.003	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M06	PZ	2052
546	30.20.150.005	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M08	PZ	1636
547	30.20.150.006	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M10	PZ	2532
548	30.20.150.007	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M12	PZ	2428
549	30.20.150.009	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M16	PZ	45
550	30.20.150.013	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M24	PZ	283
551	30.20.150.111	FLAT WASHER M20 DIN6340 GALVANIZED WIDE BAND	PZ	28
552	30.20.199.006	ROND.SPES.DIN 988 042X052X2.5 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	120
553	30.20.200.022	RING ELAST. SHAFT UNI7435 E25	PZ	1519
554	30.20.200.048	RING ELAST. SHAFT UNI7435 D075	PZ	112
555	30.20.200.070	RINGS FOR TREES E170 UNI 7435	PZ	44
556	30.20.200.087	RING ELAST. TREE UNI7435 D054	PZ	70
557	30.20.200.561	RING ELAST. HOLE UNI7437 I115	PZ	107
558	30.20.200.562	RING ELAST. SHAFT UNI7435 D 120	PZ	32
559	30.20.220.001	PIN UNI 1336 D.04X50 ZINC.	PZ	4
560	30.20.250.001	ELASTIC PIN UNI 6873 D.10X70	PZ	2
561	30.20.250.008	PLUG CIL. UNI6364-B D.06X50	PZ	62
562	30.20.250.014	ELASTIC PIN UNI6873 05X35	PZ	434
563	30.20.250.015	PLUG CIL. UNI6364-A D.08X40	PZ	950
564	30.20.251.003	TAB UNI6604-A 16X10X055	PZ	41
565	30.20.251.004	TAB 12X08X140 UNI6604 / A	PZ	50
566	30.20.251.012	TAB 20X12X150 UNI6604 / A	PZ	7
567	30.20.251.022	TAB 10X08X032 UNI6604 / A	PZ	63
568	30.20.251.028	TAB 20X12X063 UNI6604 / A	PZ	13
569	30.20.251.031	TAB 08X07X120 UNI6604 / A	PZ	48
570	30.20.251.033	TAB 20x12x80 UNI6604 / A	PZ	2
571	30.20.251.035	TAB UNI6604-A 14X9X60	PZ	9
572	30.20.251.036	TAB UNI6604-A 12X08X045	PZ	10
573	30.20.251.037	TAB UNI6604-A 16X10X032	PZ	19
574	30.20.301.006	SPRING GREEN LIGHT LOAD V 13-044 1S13045	PZ	6
575	30.20.301.025	SPRING COMPRESS. DIN 17223 De WIRE = 14 = 2.8 = 71.4 L.LIBERA Di = 8.4	PZ	3
576	30.20.400.009	GALVANIZED THREADED BAR M16 L = 1000	PZ	4
577	30.20.400.025	SCREW TRAP. TR20x4 SX KTS 20 A L L = 3000	PZ	0.66
578	30.20.500.268	BOCC. GLYCODUR GLY.PG 252830 F	PZ	6
579	30.20.660.011	GREASE UNI7663 A M6X1 - CH.07	PZ	84
580	30.20.660.023	GREASE UNI7663 A M08X1.25 - CH.11	PZ	32
581	30.21.001.071	CHAIN ROLLERS ISO12B-2 DOUBLE (3/4 "X7 / 16")	MT	15
582	30.21.001.074	JUNCTION FOR DOUBLE CHAIN 3/4 "X7 / 16" ISO 12B-2	PZ	50
583	30.21.001.142	DOUBLE CHAIN 3/4 "x7 / 16" NICKEL 12B-2	MT	7
584	30.21.003.011	CORONA DOUBLE 3/4 "X7 / 16" Z = 32 ISO 12B-2	PZ	2
585	30.21.007.016	LOCKING RCK 13 - 60X90	NR	10
586	30.21.007.019	LOCKING RCK11 - 42x75	PZ	1
587	30.21.007.025	LOCKING RCK 95 - 24X55	PZ	8
588	30.21.020.121	FRT GEAR G-40 B3 1:49 IEC71 B5 AC19 VB11x23	PZ	6
589	30.21.020.122	GEAR RT 40 B3 1:49 AE11x23 AC19	PZ	6
590	30.21.022.014	RID. C 61 2 P i = 17.7 P160 B6	PZ	1
591	30.21.022.026	GEAR C 412 P 37.1 P90 POS MONT. B8	PZ	1
592	30.21.023.004	RIDUTT.A503 UH50 I = 45 112 B3 PAM B5	PZ	6
593	30.21.023.182	RIDUTT. A604 UH60 I = 264.3 P90 B3	PZ	2
594	30.22.001.007	UMS PMA PROFILE 44X88 SN - L = 7000	PZ	2

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
595	30.22.001.021	NUT FOR PROF. UMS DSP-M6 (UCAN6)	PZ	153
596	30.22.001.022	NUT FOR PROF. UMS DSP-M8 (UCAN8)	PZ	789
597	30.23.005.006	RING OF SPES. 45 DE56 SP.0,1mm DIN 988	PZ	4350
598	30.23.005.007	RING OF THICK. 45 DE56 SP.0,2mm DIN 988	PZ	2400
599	30.23.005.008	RING SPESSORAM.D.INT.048mm SP.0,2mm DIN 988 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	1750
600	30.23.005.009	RING SPESSORAM.D.INT.120mm SP.0,1mm DIN 988	PZ	689
601	30.23.005.012	THICK OF RINGS 130mm Di De 160 SP 0.1mm DIN 988	PZ	250
602	30.23.005.013	THICK OF RINGS 130mm Di De 160 SP 0.2mm DIN 988	PZ	247
603	30.25.002.119	ROLL RANGE 76/15 B2 X = 660 Z = 686 ZINC.	pz	1
604	30.27.001.005	BELLOWS CIRCULAR D = 55-100 D.COLLI 60 PC = 60 PA = 650	PZ	12
605	30.27.001.006	BELLOWS FOR DRIVING ABBA PC 45 = 60 = 650 PA	PZ	14
606	30.27.001.007	CLAMP FIXING GUIDE ABBA 45	PZ	28
607	31.12.000.034	SOLENOID BIST. PARKER 24DC UL-CSA D1VW001CNJW4 24DC	PZ	2
608	31.18.006.003	PLATE CETOP 03 ATT.LATER.3 / 8 3 POS.	PZ	1
609	31.21.001.007	STRAIGHT FD 1/4	PZ	272
610	31.21.001.008	FITTING 90 ° F90 1/4	PZ	56
611	31.21.001.009	BUSH TO PRESS 1/4 B R1T	PZ	185
612	31.21.001.010	HOSE RIAT 1/4 Pe = 225 BAR	MT	82
613	31.21.001.028	FITTING ORIENT.GOMITO TN119 - 6S	PZ	6
614	31.21.001.029	T-CONNECTION TAPER TMT TN96-6SR 1/4 D.6	PZ	8
615	31.21.001.059	STRAIGHT HOSE FITTING INTERMEDIATE D6 1/4 "TN 98-6S	PZ	15
616	31.21.001.060	FITTING END T 'CENTRAL FIL. CONICAL 1/4 "PIPE FLEX	PZ	100
617	31.21.001.061	FITTING END T 'SIDE FIL. CONICAL 1/4 "PIPE FLEX	PZ	69
618	31.22.001.016	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 F90 L = 1100	PZ	16
619	31.22.001.017	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 F90 L = 700	PZ	16
620	31.22.001.018	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 F90 L = 950	PZ	8
621	31.22.001.019	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 F90 L = 900	PZ	8
622	31.22.001.026	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 FD L = 710	PZ	2
623	31.22.001.027	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 FD L = 380	PZ	2
624	31.22.001.028	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 FD L = 1470	PZ	2
625	31.22.001.029	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 F90 L = 2620	PZ	4
626	31.22.001.030	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 FD L = 760	PZ	4
627	31.22.001.031	PIPE FLEX RIAT A 1/4 R1 + F90 FD L = 3030	PZ	4
628	31.22.001.032	PIPE FLEX RIAT R1 A 1/4 FD FD + L = 930	PZ	4
629	31.22.001.033	PIPE FLEX RIAT R1 A 1/4 FD FD + L = 320	PZ	4
630	31.22.001.046	STEEL TUBE 6 X 1 FOR IMP.OLEOD. (Rod L = 3m)	PZ	4
631	32.10.102.018	FORK FOR STEM G-80-100	PZ	6
632	32.10.102.019	ANCHOR CERN. FEMM. POST.X CIL.D.80 COMPL. OF JACK + VIT OF FISS.	PZ	1
633	32.10.103.011	CIL. PN. SHORT STROKE QP2A050A040 CAMOZZI	PZ	4
634	32.10.400.040	CIL.PN.ISO 6431 D.80 c.100 DOPP.EFF.MAGN	PZ	4
635	32.10.400.046	CYLINDER ISO 6431 C.200 D.63. DOPP.EFF.MAGNET	PZ	4
636	32.10.400.047	CYLINDER ISO 6431 C.200 D.63. DOPP.EFF.MAGNET WITH GUYS	PZ	2
637	32.10.401.007	ROD ENDS X CIL. ISO 6431 TS50T63	PZ	6
638	32.10.401.008	Intermediate hinge X CIL. ISO 6431 CIN063	PZ	2
639	32.10.401.009	JOINT HINGE X INT. X CIL. ISO 6431 SNINT063-080B	PZ	2
640	32.10.401.010	HINGE REAR BALL CIL X ISO 6431 CMSS063	PZ	4
641	32.12.003.018	QUICK MALE GERMAN 1/4 "	PZ	34
642	32.12.003.019	RACC. ELBOW GIR. O-RING COD 6522 CAMOZZI	PZ	10
643	33.10.001.167	MOT.0.55KW B5 4P 480V 60HZ PAM71 UL	PZ	1
644	33.10.001.326	MOTOR 5.5KW 4P 230 / 400V 50Hz B5 PAM132 Servo-vent. 400V 50HZ (FRR).	PZ	3
645	33.10.001.327	MOTOR.1.5KW 4P PAM90 B5 230 / 400V 50 / 60HZ	NR	1
646	33.10.001.335	MOT.ELET.0.37KW 4P 230/400 / 50HZ B5 PAM71	PZ	2
647	33.10.001.337	MOT.3KW B5 4P 220/380 50 / 60HZ PAM100 VENT.FORZATA (MONOF.V230 / 50)	NR	2
648	33.10.001.338	MOT. EL. 15 KW 4P 230 / 400V 50HZ PAM160 B5 servoveintilated IE2	PZ	1
649	33.13.008.062	STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M12 4 POLE CABLE 10MT	PZ	1
650	33.13.011.008	BASE DIST. X IND. DD52 COD CE.83950	PZ	24
651	33.18.001.039	P72016 RACC.DRIT.NY PA6 17 PG 16 IP66	PZ	2
652	33.18.001.046	P73216 RACC.DRIT.NY PA6 12 ISO16 IP66	PZ	2
653	33.18.001.067	P67016 RING BLOCC.F-PG ø16 DIN 40430	PZ	2
654	33.18.001.070	P67036 RING BLOCC.F-PG ø36 DIN 40430	PZ	1
655	33.24.000.013	34002 DOOR PLATES BUTTON 15X27 PTS-22	PZ	2
656	33.24.000.016	990,521 PLACC.DI PROTECTION 15X27 TAP-CCS	PZ	2
657	330531P0	SUPPORT ROLLER DOOR	NR	6
658	330534P0	FIXING PLATE MOTORID.	NR	2
659	330536P0	CONVOGLIATORE SUP.	NR	7
660	330537P0	CONVOGLIATORE INF.	NR	27

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
661	330538P0	BLOCK SIDE GUIDE PLATE	NR	6
662	330539P0	LOWER GUIDE BLOCK	NR	11
663	330542P0	DOOR LOCK NUT	NR	11
664	330544P0	FLOOR SUPPORT PLATE CENTRAL	NR	10
665	330545POB	TREE TRASLAZ.CARRELLO SCREW DX L = 1420	NR	7
666	330546P0	TREE TRASLAZ.CARRELLO SCREW SX L = 780	NR	7
667	330548P0	LEFT SHOULDER	NR	2
668	330549P0	RIGHT SHOULDER	NR	2
669	330551P0	LOWER GUIDE BLOCK	NR	14
670	330554P0	DOOR LOCK NUT	NR	6
671	330555P0	CENTRAL LOCKING GUIDE	NR	4
672	330556P0	FLOOR SUPPORT PLATE CENTRAL	NR	4
673	330557P0	TREE TRAVELLING CART SCREW DX	NR	5
674	330558P0	TREE TRAVELLING CART SCREW SX	NR	5
675	330559POA	CARTER DRIVE	NR	7
676	330570P0	LEFT SHOULDER	NR	4
677	330571P0	RIGHT SHOULDER	NR	4
678	330572P0	FLOOR SUPPORT PLATE SX	NR	3
679	330573P0	GROUND SUPPORT SHEET DX	NR	3
680	330576POA	LIMIT SCREW	NR	1
681	330577P0	DISTANCE	NR	16
682	330597P0	DISTANCE L = 20	NR	6
683	330598P0	LEFT SHOULDER	PZ	6
684	330599P0	RIGHT SHOULDER	PZ	6
685	41.01.0006	MINICENTR. 1.2CC 0.55kW - 400V-50HZ	NR	1
686	41.01.0025	MINICENT.0.55KW MOT.SIEMENS SERBAT.2.5LT RIF.702 OF 12/07/07	PZ	4
687	41.01.0069	SHPP KW 00:55 CSA standard 480V 60Hz	PZ	1
688	420203P0	COLUMN	NR	36
689	420204P0	HAT	NR	18
690	420208P0	PLATE	NR	26
691	420209P0	PISTON	NR	38
692	420211P0	FLANGE	NR	22
693	420214POG	BLOCK INTERMEDIATE	NR	12
694	420246POD	HEAD PROTECTION NEUTRAL	NR	2
695	420255POB	ROD LONG	NR	8
696	420267P0	BRACKET SUPPORT ROLLER DX	NR	15
697	420268P0	BRACKET SUPPORT ROLLER SX	NR	17
698	420269P0	LOCK DOOR BAR	NR	32
699	420284P0	PIN ADJUSTABLE END RUN	NR	18
700	4210114P0	SP DISTANCE. 40mm	NR	172
701	4210115P0	SP DISTANCE. 20mm	NR	304
702	4210131P0	SP DISTANCE. 30mm	NR	30
703	4210141P0	DISTANCE SP.10mm	PZ	107
704	421043POA	HUB FOR BLOCK motorized. (BROACHING)	NR	3
705	421045POA	SHAFT REDUCTION (BROACHING)	NR	13
706	421050P0	SPACER BEARING	PZ	4
707	421247POB	PIN CENTERING	NR	22
708	421331P0	LOCK CLOSURE SHOULDER	NR	3
709	421345P0	PIGNONE 3/4 "X7 / 16" Z = 16 D.40	NR	10
710	421361P0	INTERFACE WITH SHOULDER	PZ	13
711	421408P0	SPACER OUTER BEARING	PZ	144
712	421436P0	BOX OF ADJUSTMENT SCREW	NR	1
713	421608P0	ADJUSTING SCREW	NR	4
714	421702C0	SUPPORT ROLLER LOWER (RAW)	PZ	21
715	421702P0	SUPPORT ROLLER LOWER	NR	1
716	421719P0	ADJUSTING SCREW ROLLER DISTANCE	PZ	24
717	421723C0	UPPER SUPPORT ROLLER (RAW)	PZ	17
718	421723P0	SUPPORT TOP ROLL	PZ	2
719	421724P0	M24X2 ADJUSTMENT OF COMPASS	PZ	5
720	421727P0	SETTING COMPASS	PZ	12
721	421735P0	SUPPORT MICRO	PZ	1
722	421805P0	SCROLLBAR	NR	2
723	4219100P0	THICKNESS FOR BLOCK motorized.	NR	11
724	4219103POA	CARTER CLOSING PROFILES RIGHT SHOULDER	NR	1
725	4219104POB	CARTER SHOULDER PROFILA DX	NR	10
726	4219106POB	CARTER CLOSING SHOULDERS PROFILA SX	NR	10

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
727	4219107POC	CARTER SHOULDER PROFILA SX	NR	8
728	4219109POB	PLATE SUPPORT RIGHT SHOULDER	PZ	2
729	4219110POB	PLATE SUPPORT LEFT SHOULDER	PZ	2
730	421911POC	INPUT. WITH D. 290 MM Z = 58 = 60 MM HOLE HARDENED TEETH	PZ	3
731	421913AOA	TRAY 6 PASS.INFERIORE WITH SPRING + WITH LIFTING	PZ	1
732	421939POA	ADJUSTING SCREW	PZ	32
733	421941PO	LOCKING COMPASS	NR	123
734	421942PO	BLOCK SLIDE HOLE M16X1	NR	3
735	421943PO	DISTANCE	NR	314
736	421945POB	TREE FOR ROLLER	NR	111
737	421957PO	DISTANCE SP.30	NR	66
738	421958PO	DISTANCE sp.5	NR	4
739	421974PO	CARTER SUPPORT	NR	90
740	421980PO	TREE PASSAGE NEUTRAL	PZ	4
741	421989PO	BLOCK SLIDING BOX	NR	64
742	422002PO	TREE DRIVE WHEEL	NR	1
743	422003PO	TREE WHEEL NEUTRAL	NR	1
744	422004PO	GEAR WITH D.P.200mm Z = 40	NR	8
745	422005PO	GEAR WITH D.P.200mm Z = 40 SPECIAL	NR	1
746	422006PO	DISTANCE TO D.60 L = 25	NR	16
747	422007POB	DISTANCE TO D70	NR	16
748	422008PO	DISTANCE INTERNAL	NR	17
749	422138PO	ROSETTA INTERMEDIATE BAR	NR	6
750	422139PO	TREE FOR REDUCING A503	NR	4
751	422157PO	BLOCK ADJUSTMENT BRACKET ENGINE	NR	4
752	422309PO	DISTANCE WHEEL TOP GEAR	NR	31
753	422408PO	MEDIA GUIDE COLUMN	NR	8
754	440218PO	ROSETTA	NR	549
755	50.01.1989	ONE SHOULDER TRANSMISSION MICRO I = 240	PZ	1
756	50.01.2079	TOGETHER SUPPORT ROLLS PLATE NARROW	PZ	1
757	50.01.2970	KIT LIFTING WITHOUT SHOULDER EYEBOLT	PZ	1
758	50.01.3162	PIN KIT STANDARD	PZ	7
759	50.01.3308	ACCESSORY FINAL DX 2 PINS	PZ	1
760	50.01.3483	ACCESSORY KIT WITH DOUBLE TREE	PZ	9
761	50.01.3520	KIT DRIVE CHAIN ON PAIR	PZ	1
762	50.01.3985	ACCESSORY COMM 698	PZ	1
763	50.01.4249	KIT STOPS PROFILA 12 PASS. SUP	PZ	1
764	50.01.4250	KIT STOPS MICRO INF	PZ	1
765	50.01.4324	PROTECTION FOR DRAWER SX	PZ	13
766	50.01.4325	PROTECTION FOR DRAWER DX	PZ	13
767	50.01.4736	PROTECTION FOR DRAWER COMM 705	PZ	4
768	50.01.5046	KIT STOPS PROFILA 12P INF COMM 2011376	PZ	1
769	50.01.5047	KIT STOPS PROFILA 12P SUP COMM 2011376	PZ	1
770	50.01.5049	KIT STOPS PROFILA 12P INF COMM 103	PZ	1
771	50.01.5050	KIT STOPS PROFILA 12P COMM 103	PZ	1
772	50.01.5258	ACCESSORY P4 INT 2011376	PZ	1
773	50.01.5259	ACCESSORY INT P5 2011376	PZ	1
774	504-03	LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET	NR	2
775	50623H43PO	WASHER	NR	30
776	51.01.0103	IMP.OLEOD.MICRO NARROW PASS 1 AGG. PIPE FLEX	PZ	1
777	5122318PO	TREE FOR FREE WHEEL	NR	2
778	51223B-I31PO	HANDWHEEL	NR	4
779	ACCU185F36002	ACCUMULAT.0.75LT LA1 PMAX 250 PRES.PREC.70 BAR BAR	NR	1
780	ANEL230F39035	RING NILOS 2212 JV	PZ	112
781	BARR231F51001	THREADED BAR M36X4 L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	13
782	BARR231F51012	THREADED ROD M20 PG L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	7
783	BARR231F51016	THREADED ROD M10 L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	2
784	BARR231F51018	THREADED ROD M24 PG L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	7
785	BARR231F51019	BAR M12 THREAD PG L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	2
786	BARR231F51022	THREADED ROD M30 L = 1000 ZINC.PG (MA)	NR	1
787	BARR231F51046	THREADED BAR PF M24X2 L = 1000 ZINC.	PZ	9
788	BARR231F51047	THREADED BAR M18x1.5 L = 1000 ZINC.	MT	2
789	BARR399F15007	LIMIT SWITCH PANASONIC AZ 8104	NR	4
790	BASE185F38011	BASE FOR 2 EM-103/238 PY P / T-1/2 "PAS	NR	1
791	BOBI115F22025	COIL DC 24V (G77) (76.410.00.02- DD0051)	PZ	1
792	BOCC230F62035	BUSH AUTOLUB.GLY.PG 20-23-10 F	PZ	4

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
793	BOCC308F62011	BUSH GLYCODUR GLY. 30-34-30	PZ	4
794	BOCC308F62015	BUSH GLYCODOUR AUTOLUB.TFP 40 20	NR	182
795	BOCC308F62016	BUSH GLYCODUR 60-65-60	NR	37
796	BOCC308F64040	BUSH GLYCODUR 40-44-40	PZ	24
797	CALE230F64032	LOCKING RCK95 19X50 (BONFIX 7000/19)	PZ	20
798	CANA907F15002	CHANNEL H75 IP40 GREY RAL 7035 100X2000 1SL7152A00	MT	4
799	CANA907F15052	COVER GREY RAL 7035 100X2000 1SL7272A00	MT	4
800	CART102F00006	32002.A SIGN FOR BUTTON EMERGENCY ENGLISH	PZ	1
801	CATE230F62007	FALSE CHAIN 3/4 " SIMPLE	PZ	22
802	CATE230F65008	SIMPLE CHAIN 3/4 "X7 / 16"	MT	5
803	CATE230F65009	CHAIN SIMPLE 1 "x17.02mm ISO 16B-1	MT	5
804	CATE230F65010	JUNCTION SHIRT 3/4 "SINGLE	PZ	10
805	CATE230F65015	JUNCTION FOR CHAIN SIMPLE 1 "	NR	15
806	CATE230F65017	DOUBLE CHAIN 1/2 "X 5/16"	MT	5
807	CATE230F65018	CHAIN 1 "X 2.17 TRIPLE	MT	5
808	CATE230F65019	TRIPLE JUNCTION FOR CHAIN 1 "X17.02	NR	1
809	CATE230F65020	HALF MESH X CATE.SEMPLICE 1/2 "X5 / 16"	PZ	9
810	CATE230F65024	SIMPLE CHAIN 1/2 "X5 / 16" 08B-1	MT	17
811	CATE230F65025	JOINTS X CAT.SEMPL.1 / 2 "X5 / 16" 08B-1	NR	97
812	CATE230F65030	JOINTS FOR DOUBLE CHAIN 3/8 "	NR	80
813	CATE230F65042	FAKE SHIRT 1 "X17.02 SINGLE	NR	6
814	CATE230F65044	SHIRT FAKE X CATE.DOPPIA 1/2 "X5 / 16"	PZ	10
815	CATE230F65064	HALF FALSE SHIRT DOUBLE 3 / 4X7 / 16	NR	38
816	CATE318F62001	CHAIN 3/8 "DOUBLE (N ° 17X9.525) L = 161 925	NR	11
817	CHIA231F50027	FRAMEWORK WITH MALE 1/2 CRANK 920/46	NR	7
818	CHIA231F50028	SOCKETS WITH ATT.1 / 2 - 13 - 920A	NR	5
819	CHIO318F62000	CHIOCC.FLANG.TPN30X6 SX BRONZE 5 HOLES	NR	31
820	CIL1504F21031	SHORT STROKE CYLINDER D.50 C.40 D.E.MAGN. ECDQ2B50-40DM - W1000500040 + WF50050	NR	3
821	COLL167F73204	COLLAR polip. CF1 12/12	NR	180
822	COPE194F00002	COVER ENDS 'CPA 44X88	NR	1
823	CUSC0536216-2	BEARING 6216-2RS	PZ	24
824	CUSC0536304-2	6304-2RS1 BEARING	PZ	57
825	CUSC2306009-2	6009-2RS1 BEARING	PZ	48
826	CUSC2306010-2	BEARING 6010-2RS1 DIAM.50 / 80X16	NR	30
827	CUSC2306305-2	BEARING SKF 6305-2RS1	PZ	8
828	CUSC230F62003	BEARING 3204 2RS	NR	145
829	CUSC230F62012	BEARING 6008-2RS	NR	93
830	CUSC230F62018	BEARING 6007-2RS	NR	23
831	CUSC230F62020	BEARING 6308-2RS	NR	66
832	CUSC230F62021	BEARING 6210-2RS	NR	31
833	CUSC230F62025	6006-2RS1 BEARING	NR	25
834	CUSC230F62037	32210A BEARING	NR	195
835	CUSC230F62134	ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BEARING 22212 CC	PZ	71
836	CUSC237F62000	ROLLER RSV / 4 2900	NR	144
837	CUSC237F62001	AXIS AND STARLOCK RSV / A1 2900	NR	91
838	CUSC237F62002	STARLOCK	PZ	200
839	CUSC318F62004	6026-2RS1 BEARING	PZ	8
840	CUSC318F62010	BEARING 6212 2RS	NR	37
841	CUSC318F62012	BEARING 6214 2Z	NR	24
842	DADO231F51003	UNI 5589 AND NUT M36X4 ZINC	NR	77
843	DADO231F51004	UNI 5588 AND NUT M36X4 ZINC	PZ	92
844	DADO231F52011	NUT AND M16 UNI 5587 PG ZINC	PZ	38
845	DADO231F52014	UNI 5588 AND NUT M42X3 ZINC	PZ	10
846	DADO231F52055	NUT AND M04 UNI 5588 PG ZINC	PZ	149
847	DADO231F52057	NUT AND M06 UNI 5588 PG ZINC	NR	1505
848	DADO231F52059	NUT AND M08 UNI 5588 PG ZINC	NR	187
849	DADO231F52061	NUT AND M12 UNI 5588 PG ZINC	NR	40
850	DADO231F52069	NUT AND M30 UNI 5588 PG ZINC	NR	28
851	DADO231F52109	NUT AND M06 UNI 5589 PG ZINC	NR	863
852	DADO231F52112	NUT AND M 10 UNI 5589 PG	PZ	177
853	DADO231F52113	NUT AND M12 UNI 5589 PG ZINC	NR	4
854	DADO231F52117	NUT AND M20 UNI 5589 PG ZINC	NR	2
855	DADO231F52118	NUT AND M22 UNI 5589 PG ZINC	PZ	3
856	DADO231F52119	NUT AND M24 UNI 5589 PG zingato	PZ	39
857	DADO231F52121	NUT AND M30 UNI 5589 PG ZINC	PZ	49
858	DADO231F52142	NUT AND M 18 UNI 5589 PF GALVANIZED	PZ	162

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
859	DADO231F52143	NUT AND M20X1.5 UNI 5589 PF	NR	207
860	DADO231F52145	AND NUT M24X2 UNI 5589 PF ZINC	NR	19
861	DADO231F52222	NUT AND AUTOBLOCC.UNI 7473 - M05 ZINC	PZ	134
862	DADO231F52223	NUT AND AUTOBLOCC.UNI 7473 - M06 ZINC	PZ	17
863	DADO231F52224	NUT AND AUTOBLOCC.UNI 7473 - M08 ZINC	PZ	67
864	DADO231F52225	NUT AND AUTOBLOCC.UNI 7473 - M10 ZINC	PZ	272
865	DADO231F52997	AND NUT M24X2 UNI 5588 PF GALVANIZED	PZ	49
866	DILU960F00000	THINNER RAPISOL hydrocarbon FAST EVAPORATION	LT	120
867	ELET185F32001	SOLENOID. DHU-0713 X 24 / DC	NR	8
868	FASC134F15013	COLLAR-fastening RTA FS 16	NR	101
869	FASC857F37021	CLAMP 20x32 BAND 9	PZ	2
870	FILO251F50000	HARMONIC STEEL WIRE 0.3 100gr	PZ	10
871	FINE134F13003	LIMIT PANASONIC AZ 8104	NR	2
872	FISS136F15013	COLLAR X PIPE D.E.12MM RTGAMMA FS12	NR	5
873	FORC115F21003	FORCEL.CON PIN X CIL.ISO 6431-D.80 / 100	NR	1
874	GHIE053F52002	LOCKING NUT M20x1 KM4	PZ	23
875	GHIE231F51001	NUT AUTOBLOC.M20X1 UNI 3740/4	NR	44
876	GHIE231F51003	NUT KM 10 - M50X1.5	NR	28
877	GHIE231F51004	LOCKING NUT KM12 - M60X2	NR	26
878	GHIE231F51012	RING LOCKING KM14 70X2	NR	94
879	GHIE231F51013	NUT M35X1.5 KM7	PZ	14
880	GHIE231F51014	LOCKING NUT M75X2 KM15	NR	4
881	GHIE231F51015	LOCKING NUT KM24 120X2	NR	8
882	GHIE251F52001	LOCKING NUT km20 100X2	NR	33
883	GIUN115F27007	JOINT TO QUICK 5180 - 04.01	PZ	33
884	GIUN115F27015	JOINTS INNES.RAPIDO 5380 3/8	PZ	6
885	GOLF231F50010	EYEBOLTS MALES M16 PG	PZ	2
886	GOLF231F50014	EYEBOLT MALE M12	PZ	60
887	GOLF341F50001	MALE M24 eyebolt	PZ	2
888	GUAR169F39233	OR 4287 VITON	NR	26
889	GUAR169F39251	OR 4512	PZ	4
890	GUAR169F39969	SEAL Polypac WRM 141173	NR	13
891	GUAR169F39970	SEAL Polypac B 169141	NR	5
892	BUILT	BUILT	NR	1
893	INGR053F62001	GREASE BALL 90 ° M6 ART.528A	NR	98
894	INGR231F51018	GREASE RIGHT 1/8	PZ	30
895	INGR231F51020	INGRASS.A HEAD SFER. DIR. UNI 7663 M8X1	PZ	26
896	INSE231F53016	THREAD INSERT M6 countersunk head FTS	NR	113
897	LING231F53007	TAB 14X09X030 UNI6604 / A	NR	26
898	LING231F53014	TAB 14X09X080 UNI6604 / A	PZ	30
899	LING231F53016	TAB 14X09X050 UNI6604 / A	NR	35
900	LING231F53020	TAB 20X12X080 UNI6604 / A	NR	3
901	LING231F53023	TAB 12X08X025 UNI6604 / A C40	PZ	14
902	LING231F53027	TAB 08X07X070 UNI6604 / A C40	PZ	102
903	LING231F53034	TAB 16X10X040 UNI6604 / A	NR	88
904	LING231F53035	TAB 20X12X040 UNI6604 / A	NR	19
905	LING231F53036	TAB 12X08X070 UNI6604 / A	NR	41
906	LING231F53039	TAB 14X09X040 UNI6604 / A	NR	87
907	LING231F53041	TAB 16X10X100 UNI6604 / A	NR	9
908	LING231F53044	TAB 08X07X045 UNI6604 / A	PZ	83
909	LING231F53060	TAB UNI 6604A 6x6x25	NR	6
910	LING231F53076	TAB 06X06X030 UNI6604 / A	NR	55
911	LING231F53086	TAB UNI 6604 A 6x6x50	NR	23
912	LING231F53088	TAB 12X08X030 UNI6604 / A	NR	3
913	LING231F53090	TAB 08X07X025 UNI6604 / A	PZ	45
914	LING231F53093	TABS UNI 6604A 6X6X14	PZ	80
915	LING231F53098	TAB 08X07X020 UNI6604 / A	NR	33
916	LING231F53101	TAB 06X06X060 UNI6604 / A	NR	3
917	LING231F53103	TAB 12X08X040 UNI6604 / A	NR	81
918	LING231F53106	TAB 20X12X100 UNI6604 / A	NR	14
919	LING231F53109	TAB 18X11X063 UNI6604 / A	NR	1
920	LING231F53201	TAB 14X09X070 UNI6604 / A	NR	23
921	LING231F53204	TAB 16X10X080 UNI6604 / A C40	NR	5
922	LING231F53212	TAB UNI 6604A 16X10X150	PZ	32
923	LING231F53217	TAB 16X10X45 UNI 6604A	PZ	7
924	LING231F53221	TAB 14X09X035 UNI6604 / A	NR	14

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
925	LING251F53001	TAB 20X12X050 UNI6604 / A	NR	2
926	MAGL1493F09200	B L 81775 # ST2000 NECK T-SHIRT BLUE LARGE	NR	20
927	MAGL1493F09201	81775 # B M ST2000 NECK T-SHIRT BLUE MEDIUM	NR	4
928	MAGL1493F09202	81775 # B XL NECK T-SHIRT BLUE ST2000 EXTRALARGE	NR	20
929	MAGL1493F09203	81775 # B XXL T-SHIRT BLUE CREW NECK ST2000 EXTRA EXTRA LARGE	NR	8
930	MANO115F26001	MANOM.DIAM.40 X 1/8 BAR ABS POST.0-12	NR	20
931	MANO185F36003	Excluder GAUGE 1/4 RADIAL	PZ	2
932	MOTO173F61010	MOT.3KW B5 4P 220/380 50 / 60HZ PAM100 VENT.FORZATA (MONOF.V230 / 50)	NR	3
933	MOTO230F61011	MOT.ELET.0.37KW 4P 230/400 / 50HZ B5 PAM71	NR	6
934	MOTO977F38001	HYDRAULIC MOTOR 20CC	NR	2
935	MOTO977F61002	MOTOR.1.5KW 4P B5 PAM90 230 / 400V 50 / 60HZ	NR	3
936	NAST231F51001	PAPER TAPE 50X30	NR	60
937	NAST231F51002	TEFLON TAPE PROF. 3/4	PZ	10
938	NIPP115F27001	Nipples AIR 1/8 (2500-RA021818)	PZ	52
939	NIPP115F27002	Nipples AIR 1.4	PZ	31
940	NIPP115F27012	Nipples AIR RIDOT.3 / 8-1 / 4 (2510-RA021438)	PZ	121
941	NIPP167F37014	Nipples OLEODINAM. 1/4 - 1/2	PZ	10
942	NIPP857F37001	Nipples OLEODINAM. 1/4	NR	202
943	NIPP857F37008	Nipples OLEODINAM. 1/4 - 3/8	NR	94
944	NIPP857F37016	Nipples OLEODINAM. M18 - 3/8	NR	11
945	PARA230F39025	SEAL 70-90-10	NR	36
946	PIAS907F15010	PIAST.WIELAND 07.312.1855.0	NR	3
947	PIGN230F65012	PIGNONE 1 "Z = 18 SEMPL.	NR	1
948	PORT115F27000	HOSE 3 / 8-10 RD8E	PZ	7
949	PRES134F11040	GLAND RAL7001 V-TEC 36	NR	1
950	PRES185F33000	PRESSURE FROM 30 TO 150 BAR (PCC150)	NR	1
951	PRES230F56003	PRESSURE BALL GN 615-M12-K 33151 ELESA APS / 22A M12 GAMM	NR	32
952	PROF454F00002	PROF.LAM.ZINC.SP.2.5 "C" 45X40X10 L = 3000	PZ	1
953	PROL115F27001	EXTENSION AIR MF 2525 1/8 H16	NR	41
954	PULS134F13041	BUTTON ILME AP 1515 152X152X86	NR	1
955	PULS907F11020	CEMA SELETT. A 3 POSIZ.RC P9MSMZ3N	PZ	1
956	PULS907F11045	CEMA BLOCK CON.2NC P9B02VN	PZ	1
957	PULS907F11047	CEMA BLOCK CON.1NC P9B01VN	PZ	1
958	PULS907F11048	CEMA BLOCK CON.1NA P9B10VN	PZ	6
959	RACC115F27001	FITTING QUICK DIR. D.4-M5	NR	24
960	RACC115F27006	SUPER FAST FITTING RIGHT D6-1 / 8	PZ	8
961	RACC115F27007	RACC.SUPER RAP.DIR. D6-1 / 4	NR	17
962	RACC115F27008	RACCOR.SUPER RAPID.DIRIT. D8-1 / 8	PZ	14
963	RACC115F27009	STRAIGHT QUICK D.8-1 / 4	NR	20
964	RACC115F27022	RACC.SUPER.RAPID.GOMIT.GIREV.D8-1 / 8	PZ	191
965	RACC115F27026	FITTING RAPID.GOMIT.GIREV. D6-1 / 8	NR	10
966	RACC115F27027	FITTING RAPID.GOMIT.GIREV. D6-1 / 4	PZ	125
967	RACC115F27143	FITTING SUP.RAP. A T D.8 6540	NR	6
968	RACC115F27162	FITTING SUPER.RAPID.AD Y D.6	NR	24
969	RACC115F27172	FITTING ACCESS.GOMITO MF 1/4	PZ	15
970	RACC115F27205	FITTING ACCESS. A T FFF 1/4 "	PZ	28
971	RACC115F27212	T-CONNECTION 4.1 FFF 2003	PZ	31
972	RACC115F27238	COUPLINGS 5081 1/4 "BIG SERIES	PZ	3
973	RACC115F27447	REDUCTION 3 / 8M - 1 / 4F	NR	25
974	RACC131F11003	3800113 CONNECTOR PG11 12 NW NE	NR	2
975	RACC167F37203	RACC.COD.DIR. TN LR 92-8 1/4 X 8	NR	4
976	RACC167F37277	RACC.INTERM. A GOM. TN 99-6 S	PZ	13
977	REGO115F26014	REGOL.PRES.0.5-10 BAR 1/4 ATT.MANOM.1 / 8 DIAPHRAGM	PZ	2
978	REGO115F26102	VALVE "L" 10/8 - 1/4 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	1
979	REGO115F26103	VALVE 1 / 4-8 A DRIVER CAMOZZI	PZ	5
980	REGO115F26302	PRESSURE REGULATOR M004-R00 1/4	PZ	6
981	RIDU053F66002	GEAR RT40 / B6-7-VB-F	NR	1
982	RIDU167F37003	REDUCTION OLEODIN. 1/2 M 1/4 F.	NR	2
983	RIDU416F66040	GEAR VF49L1 A I = 14 P80B14 B3 RB	PZ	2
984	RIDU416F66043	GEAR VF49L2 A I = 14 HS B3	PZ	4
985	RIDU416F66055	RIDUTT.A102 UH25 I = 45.4 PAM71 VB	NR	2
986	RIDU416F66092	GEAR C512 P = 40.4 The PAM 100	NR	1
987	RIDU416F66101	GEAR W75U 30/10 HS	PZ	2
988	RIDU416F66102	GEAR W75U 30/10 HS-RB	PZ	2
989	RIDU416F66113	GEAR A603 UH60 i = 79.7 PAM132 B5	PZ	5
990	ROND230F52000	ROND.SPESSORAM.120X150X1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	90

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
991	ROND231F51005	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 50X62 SP. 0.1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	200
992	ROND231F51006	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 50X62 SP. 0.2 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	150
993	ROND231F51007	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 48x60 SP. 0.1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	500
994	ROND231F51010	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 30x42 SP. 2 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	9
995	ROND231F51011	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 37X47 SP. 0.1	PZ	2200
996	ROND231F51012	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 37X47 SP. 0.2	PZ	1180
997	ROND231F52214	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 70X90 SP. 0.1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	120
998	ROND231F52215	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 70X90 SP. 0.2 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	100
999	ROND231F52216	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 80X100 SP. 0.1	PZ	190
1000	ROND231F52217	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 80X100 SP. 0.2	PZ	70
1001	ROND231F52218	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 30x42 SP. 0.5 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	100
1002	ROND231F52219	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 25x36 SP. 0.1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	500
1003	ROND231F52220	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 25x36 SP. 0.3 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	2500
1004	ROND231F52221	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 20X28 SP. 0.1	PZ	5000
1005	ROND231F52222	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 100x120 SP.0.1	PZ	311
1006	ROND231F52223	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 100x120 SP.0.2	PZ	1092
1007	ROND231F52224	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 100x120 SP.0.5 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	355
1008	ROND231F52227	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 120x150 SP.0.2	PZ	945
1009	ROND231F52228	ROND. OF THICK. DIN 988 120x150 SP.0.5 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	343
1010	ROND251F52000	WASHER SPESS.60X75X0,1 D98 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	75
1011	ROND251F52004	WASHER SPESS.D988 GRZ.8X14X0,1 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	2898
1012	ROND251F52005	WASHERS SPESSORAM.20X28 SP.0.2	PZ	2000
1013	ROND857F37001	COPPER WASHER 1/4	NR	231
1014	ROND857F37002	COPPER WASHER 1/2	NR	13
1015	ROND857F37003	COPPER WASHER 3/8	NR	196
1016	ROND857F37027	COPPER WASHER M18	PZ	26
1017	ROSG231F51259	ROSETTA ELAST.GROWER UNI1751 M08 ZINC.	PZ	8
1018	ROSG231F51269	ROSETTA ELAST.GROWER UNI1751 M10 ZINC.	PZ	88
1019	ROSG231F51270	ROSETTA ELAST.GROWER UNI1751 M12 ZINC.	PZ	891
1020	ROSG231F51272	ROSETTA ELAST.GROWER UNI1751 M16 ZINC.	NR	566
1021	ROSG231F51274	ROSETTA ELAST.GROWER UNI1751 M20 ZINC.	PZ	39
1022	ROSH231F52253	ROSETTA ELAST.SCHNORR UNI7064 M06 ZINC. #DA NOT USE #	NR	297
1023	ROSH231F52254	ROSETTA ELAST.SCHNORR UNI7064 M08 ZINC. #DA NOT USE #	NR	155
1024	ROSH231F52255	ROSETTA ELAST.SCHNORR UNI7064 M10 ZINC. #DA NOT USE #	NR	393
1025	ROSH231F52256	ROSETTA ELAST.SCHNORR UNI7064 M12 ZINC.	NR	3400
1026	ROSH231F52257	ROSETTA ELAST.SCHNORR UNI7064 M14 ZINC.	PZ	19
1027	ROSP231F52208	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M14	PZ	467
1028	ROSP231F52212	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M22	PZ	338
1029	ROSP231F52216	WASHER FLAT GALVANIZED UNI6592 M36	NR	54
1030	ROSP231F52223	WASHER NOTCHED EST.M12 DIN 6798A	PZ	102
1031	ROSP231F52309	FLAT WASHER BRASS M10 UNI 6592	PZ	22
1032	ROSP231F52500	ROSET.FASCIA WIDE M12 14X36X3 UNI 6593 ZINC.	PZ	119
1033	ROSP231F52504	ROSET.FASCIA WIDE M08X24X2,5 UNI6593 ZINC.	NR	734
1034	ROSP231F52505	ROSET.FASCIA WIDE M05X15X1,5 UNI6593 ZINC.	PZ	1351
1035	ROSP231F52506	ROSETTE WIDE BAND 10X30X2.5 UNI 6593	PZ	176
1036	ROSP231F52507	ROSETTE CALIBRATE 15-22-1 DIN 988 #DA NOT ORDER #	PZ	3000
1037	ROSP231F52510	ROSET.FASCIA WIDE M10X40X2.5 UNI6593 ZINC.	PZ	373
1038	SEEG053F53045	RINGS FOR TREES E35 UNI 7435	PZ	230
1039	SEEG231F53007	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I047 C70	NR	19
1040	SEEG231F53012	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E030 C70	PZ	725
1041	SEEG231F53013	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I110 C70	NR	65
1042	SEEG231F53014	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E060 C70	NR	88
1043	SEEG231F53015	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E017	PZ	4
1044	SEEG231F53016	RINGS FOR HOLES UNI 7437 C70 I62	PZ	81
1045	SEEG231F53017	RINGS FOR TREES UNI 7435 C70 E16	PZ	4
1046	SEEG231F53018	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E020	NR	286
1047	SEEG231F53027	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I080 C70	NR	163
1048	SEEG231F53028	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I040	NR	23
1049	SEEG231F53034	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I090	NR	49
1050	SEEG231F53038	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E040	NR	442
1051	SEEG231F53042	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E045	NR	31
1052	SEEG231F53045	RING HOLES I200 UNI 7437	PZ	26
1053	SEEG231F53046	RING FOR TREES UNI 7435 E050	NR	54
1054	SEEG231F53048	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I068 C70	NR	1
1055	SEEG231F53050	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I072	PZ	28
1056	SEEG231F53155	RINGS FOR TREES E42 UNI 7435	PZ	99

The Quantity shown may be subject to change
In case of insurgency of any controversy related to the translation of present document, the Italian version has official value.

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
1057	SEEG231F53161	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I055	NR	5
1058	SEEG231F53171	RING HOLES UNI 7437 I125	NR	70
1059	SEEG231F53221	RINGS FOR TREES UNI 7435 E190	PZ	1
1060	SEEG231F53236	RINGS FOR TREES E6 UNI 7435 C70	PZ	550
1061	SEEG231F53238	RING FOR TREE UNI 7435 E90	PZ	3
1062	SEEG245F53007	RINGS FOR TREES E110 UNI 7435	PZ	80
1063	SEEG341F53000	RING FOR TREE UNI 7435 C70 E70	PZ	96
1064	SILE115F27031	MUFFLER BRASS / NETWORK 1/8	NR	24
1065	SPIN115F21006	PLUG FOR CILIN.ISO 6431 D.80	NR	1
1066	SPIN231F53031	SPINE ELASTIC 4X20 UNI 6873	PZ	434
1067	SPIN231F53041	PLUG CYLINDER 10x32 UNI6364 / B	NR	38
1068	SPIN231F53045	ELASTIC PIN UNI6873 03X36	PZ	744
1069	SPIN231F53048	PLUG CYLINDER 10X30 UNI6364 / A	PZ	12
1070	SPIN231F53276	PLUGS PARALLEL 12X50 UNI 6364A	PZ	52
1071	SPIN231F53352	PARALLEL PLUGS 10X40 UNI 6364 / A	PZ	17
1072	SPIN231F53353	PLUGS RINGS 4x16 UNI 6873	PZ	24
1073	SPIN231F53364	ELASTIC PIN UNI6873 06X30	NR	2
1074	SQUA504F23000	TEAM OF FIXING FILTER REGOL.1 X / 4 (EX B220) C114ST CAMOZZI	PZ	4
1075	STAF194F00002	BRACKET ANGLE SFA 44 B	NR	5
1076	STAF194F00003	BRACKET ANGLE SFA 88 B	NR	7
1077	SUPP230F54019	SUPPORT UCP 208	NR	12
1078	TAPP053F62002	CLOSING PLUG 120 / 12C NBR	PZ	77
1079	TAPP053F62003	SEALING CAP 30 / 07C NBR	PZ	102
1080	TAPP857F37003	PLUG DIN 908 1/2 TD80012 TN 185	NR	8
1081	TAPP857F37005	PLUG DIN 908 3/4 E-336	NR	11
1082	TASS611F54009	ANCHORS HSA M8X57 - FISCHER FBN 8/5	PZ	50
1083	TUB * 167F37910	PIPE FE8L 8 X 6 X PASSIVATED IMP.OLEOD. (Rod L = 6m)	MT	24
1084	TUBO115F27008	TUBE RILSAN PA12 BLUE 4X6	MT	89
1085	TUBO115F27044	TUBE RILSAN PA12 BLUE 6X8	MT	96
1086	TUBO409F72036	TUBE PANEL 30X30 SP.3	MT	18
1087	TUBO857F41001	PIPE FE D.06L PASSIVATED X IMP.OLEOD. (Rod L = 6m)	PZ	1
1088	VALV115F24131	VALVE AZION.MANUAL.5 / 2 ATT.1 / 8 CAMOZZI	PZ	5
1089	VALV857F34002	ONE-WAY VALVE 1/4 316	NR	7
1090	VITE230F56004	ACME SCREW TPN 30x6 DX	MT	6
1091	VITE230F62000	ACME SCREW TPN 30x6 SX	MT	12
1092	VITE231F51012	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M05X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	16
1093	VITE231F51013	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M05X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	100
1094	VITE231F51014	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M05X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	17
1095	VITE231F51021	SCREW STEI 4X5 UNI 5923	PZ	35
1096	VITE231F51026	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X010 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	3
1097	VITE231F51027	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	801
1098	VITE231F51028	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	919
1099	VITE231F51029	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	433
1100	VITE231F51030	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	930
1101	VITE231F51031	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1173
1102	VITE231F51033	TE SCREW M 6X40 UNI 5739 ZINCATE	PZ	145
1103	VITE231F51035	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	551
1104	VITE231F51036	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M06X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	27
1105	VITE231F51038	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M06X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	180
1106	VITE231F51046	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	242
1107	VITE231F51048	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	671
1108	VITE231F51050	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	335
1109	VITE231F51051	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	91
1110	VITE231F51056	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M08X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	105
1111	VITE231F51058	SCREW TE M 8x65 UNI 5737 ZINCATE	PZ	60
1112	VITE231F51060	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	99
1113	VITE231F51062	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	32
1114	VITE231F51064	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X100 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	9
1115	VITE231F51065	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M08X130 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	15
1116	VITE231F51067	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1116
1117	VITE231F51068	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	103
1118	VITE231F51069	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	54
1119	VITE231F51070	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	29
1120	VITE231F51071	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	689
1121	VITE231F51075	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M10X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	240
1122	VITE231F51076	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	523

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
1123	VITE231F51077	SCREW YOU UNI5739 M10X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	276
1124	VITE231F51080	SCREW YOU UNI5737 M10X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	2
1125	VITE231F51082	SCREW TE UNI5737 M10X075 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	3
1126	VITE231F51086	SCREW TE UNI5739 M10x100 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	93
1127	VITE231F51087	SCREW TE UNI5737 M10X160 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	99
1128	VITE231F51091	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	40
1129	VITE231F51092	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	26
1130	VITE231F51094	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	66
1131	VITE231F51095	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	51
1132	VITE231F51096	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	13
1133	VITE231F51098	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	2
1134	VITE231F51102	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	72
1135	VITE231F51103	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	122
1136	VITE231F51104	SCREW TE UNI5737 M12X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	21
1137	VITE231F51106	SCREW TE UNI5737 M12X100 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	3
1138	VITE231F51108	SCREW TE M 12X140 UNI 5737 ZINCATE	PZ	54
1139	VITE231F51111	SCREW TE UNI5737 M12X085 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	33
1140	VITE231F51118	SCREW TE UNI5739 M14X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	75
1141	VITE231F51133	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	39
1142	VITE231F51136	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	123
1143	VITE231F51137	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	444
1144	VITE231F51138	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	16
1145	VITE231F51139	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	29
1146	VITE231F51141	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	52
1147	VITE231F51144	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	203
1148	VITE231F51147	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	23
1149	VITE231F51152	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X130 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	2
1150	VITE231F51154	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X150 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	20
1151	VITE231F51156	SCREW TE UNI5739 M16X090 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	47
1152	VITE231F51157	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X120 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	100
1153	VITE231F51177	SCREW TE UNI5739 M10x120 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	26
1154	VITE231F51178	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	57
1155	VITE231F51179	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	57
1156	VITE231F51180	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	93
1157	VITE231F51182	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	327
1158	VITE231F51183	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	60
1159	VITE231F51184	SCREW TE M 20X70 UNI 5739 ZINCATE	PZ	8
1160	VITE231F51185	SCREW TE M 20X70 UNI 5737 ZINCATE	PZ	8
1161	VITE231F51186	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X075 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	88
1162	VITE231F51187	SCREW TE UNI5737 M20X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	23
1163	VITE231F51191	SCREW TE UNI5739 M20X120 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	46
1164	VITE231F51192	SCREW TE UNI5737 M20X130 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	19
1165	VITE231F51212	SCREW TE M 24X70 UNI 5739 ZINCATE	NR	67
1166	VITE231F51216	SCREW TE M 24X90 UNI 5737 ZINCATE	PZ	22
1167	VITE231F51223	SCREW TE UNI5737 M24X200 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	9
1168	VITE231F51234	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	4
1169	VITE231F51243	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M20X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	14
1170	VITE231F51254	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M03X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	964
1171	VITE231F51256	SCREW TBEI UNI7380 M06X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	388
1172	VITE231F51259	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M04X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	466
1173	VITE231F51263	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M04X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	127
1174	VITE231F51265	SCREW TCEI M 4x35 UNI 5931 ZINC.	NR	947
1175	VITE231F51269	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M04X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	76
1176	VITE231F51279	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	134
1177	VITE231F51281	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	360
1178	VITE231F51282	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	612
1179	VITE231F51283	SCREW TCEI M 5X30 UNI 5931 ZINCATE	NR	268
1180	VITE231F51285	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	76
1181	VITE231F51286	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	359
1182	VITE231F51287	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	113
1183	VITE231F51289	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	209
1184	VITE231F51293	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M05X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	29
1185	VITE231F51302	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	125
1186	VITE231F51303	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X014 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	452
1187	VITE231F51306	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	8
1188	VITE231F51308	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	354

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
1189	VITE231F51309	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	109
1190	VITE231F51310	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	222
1191	VITE231F51311	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	244
1192	VITE231F51313	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	110
1193	VITE231F51314	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	179
1194	VITE231F51315	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	58
1195	VITE231F51316	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	286
1196	VITE231F51317	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X075 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	216
1197	VITE231F51318	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M06X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	150
1198	VITE231F51319	SCREW TCEI 6x90 Priority letter M UNI 5931 ZINCATE	PZ	18
1199	VITE231F51325	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X010 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	63
1200	VITE231F51326	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X014 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	4
1201	VITE231F51328	SCREW TCEI M 8X20 UNI 5931	PZ	16
1202	VITE231F51330	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	9
1203	VITE231F51331	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	398
1204	VITE231F51332	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	461
1205	VITE231F51333	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	202
1206	VITE231F51334	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	150
1207	VITE231F51335	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	60
1208	VITE231F51336	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	654
1209	VITE231F51338	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	2
1210	VITE231F51339	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X090 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	87
1211	VITE231F51341	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X110 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	24
1212	VITE231F51348	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M08X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	477
1213	VITE231F51351	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	179
1214	VITE231F51353	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	176
1215	VITE231F51354	SCREW TCEI M10x25 UNI 5931	PZ	4
1216	VITE231F51355	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	148
1217	VITE231F51357	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	122
1218	VITE231F51358	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	191
1219	VITE231F51359	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	93
1220	VITE231F51361	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	11
1221	VITE231F51362	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	90
1222	VITE231F51364	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	150
1223	VITE231F51365	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10X090 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	14
1224	VITE231F51366	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M10x100 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	18
1225	VITE231F51377	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	115
1226	VITE231F51379	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	555
1227	VITE231F51380	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	108
1228	VITE231F51381	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	126
1229	VITE231F51382	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	145
1230	VITE231F51383	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	78
1231	VITE231F51385	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X065 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	4
1232	VITE231F51386	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X070 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	8
1233	VITE231F51388	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1
1234	VITE231F51389	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X090 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	115
1235	VITE231F51391	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12x110 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1
1236	VITE231F51394	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M12X085 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	2
1237	VITE231F51416	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	157
1238	VITE231F51417	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	1
1239	VITE231F51419	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	100
1240	VITE231F51420	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	155
1241	VITE231F51421	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16X055 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	197
1242	VITE231F51428	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M16x120 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	5
1243	VITE231F51429	SCREW M16x160 TCEI UNI 5931	PZ	9
1244	VITE231F51436	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M24X080 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	44
1245	VITE231F51438	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M20X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	9
1246	VITE231F51452	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M24X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	338
1247	VITE231F51463	SCREW TPSEI 6 X 100 UNI 5933	PZ	20
1248	VITE231F51473	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M16X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	79
1249	VITE231F51518	SCREW TPSEI M4x20 UNI 5933 ZINC.	PZ	392
1250	VITE231F51526	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M05X010 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	570
1251	VITE231F51530	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M05X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	482
1252	VITE231F51537	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M06X018 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	416
1253	VITE231F51538	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M06X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	4
1254	VITE231F51548	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M08X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	3

Prog.	Code	Description	UM	Amount
1255	VITE231F51553	TPSEI SCREW M 8 X 14 UNI 5933	PZ	245
1256	VITE231F51556	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M08X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	426
1257	VITE231F51557	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M08X025 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	429
1258	VITE231F51559	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M08X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	202
1259	VITE231F51567	TPSEI SCREW M 10 X 20 UNI 5933	PZ	1
1260	VITE231F51568	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M10X030 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	908
1261	VITE231F51569	SCREW TE UNI5739 M12X060 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	45
1262	VITE231F51578	SCREW TPSEI UNI5933 M12X035 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	31
1263	VITE231F51600	SCREW STEI UNI5927 M06X012 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	853
1264	VITE231F51635	SCREW TCEI UNI5931 M20X045 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	7
1265	VITE231F51839	SCREW STEI UNI5927 M06X010 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	63
1266	VITE231F51842	SCREW STEI UNI5927 M06X016 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	802
1267	VITE231F51843	SCREW STEI UNI5927 M06X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	438
1268	VITE231F51846	STEI SCREW M 6X25 UNI 5927	PZ	58
1269	VITE231F51848	STEI SCREW M 6X30 UNI 5923	PZ	44
1270	VITE231F51853	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M08X010 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	758
1271	VITE231F51867	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M10X010 ZINC.CL.12.9	NR	488
1272	VITE231F51877	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M10X035 ZINC.CL.12.9	NR	777
1273	VITE231F51882	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M12X020 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	282
1274	VITE231F51883	SCREW STEI M 12x20 UNI 5927	PZ	102
1275	VITE231F51886	SCREW STEI M 12x40 UNI 5927	PZ	121
1276	VITE231F51913	SCREW STEI UNI5925 M16X040 CL.8.8	NR	143
1277	VITE231F51920	SCREW TE UNI5737 M20X060 ZINC.CL.8.8 TO REPLACE WITH VITE231F51182	NR	113
1278	VITE231F51925	STEI SCREW M20X80 UNI 5923	PZ	12
1279	VITE231F51983	SCREW TBEI UNI7380 M06X008 ZINC.CL.8.8	PZ	365
1280	VITE231F51988	SCREW TBEI UNI7380 M05X014 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	494
1281	VITE231F51989	SCREW TBEI UNI7380 M06X014 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	654
1282	VITE231F52025	SCREW STEI UNI5923 M12X050 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	67
1283	VITE231F52026	SCREW TCEI M16x65 UNI 5931 ZINC.	PZ	97
1284	VITE231F52030	SCREW TPSEI M 10X40 UNI 5933 ZINC.	PZ	20
1285	VITE245F51065	SCREW TE UNI5739 M10X040 ZINC.CL.8.8	NR	52
1286	VITE245F51078	SCREW TE M10x90 UNI 5739 CL.8.8 ZINC.	PZ	24
1287	VOLA230F56001	BUSH REDUCTION RB52-16 CE.87960	NR	44
1288	VOLA526F56003	FLYER ELESA VL.155 / 60 B-M10	PZ	1